
GRAIN HANDLING EQUIPMENT,
PARTS & SUPPLIES

2 
Locations 

www.ANMarƟ nSystems.com

MAIN OFFICE
1110 Clyde Marengo Rd.

Clyde, NY  14433
P: (315) 923-9118
F: (315) 923-7027

WESTERN NY
7695 Big Tree Rd. (Rt. 63)

Pavilion, NY  14525
P: (585) 584-9210
F: (585) 584-9208



Family Owned 

& Operated

Where It’s All About...

S
P
E
E
D



AUGERS (cont.)     7 (cont)

EQUIPMENT Section 2 13-21

2-3 22-28

4-6 29-37

7-11 MOTORS & ACCS. Section 8
12-18 2-3

FEED SYSTEMS Section 3 4-5

2-7 6

8-9 7-9

10-16 10-11

17 12-13

18-32 14-20

BIN ACCESSORIES Section 4
     Grain Spreaders 2-3 CHAIN & SPROCKETS Section  9
     Bin Hardware & Sealer 4 2-7

     Floor Supports 5 8-10

     Axial Aeration Fans 6-11 BEARINGS Section 10
     Centrifugal Aeration Fans 12-21 2-5

     Roof Vents & Roof Exhausters 22 6-28

     Ladders & Platforms 23-29 29

     Bin Level Indicators 30-39 30-31

     In-Bin Grain Sampler 40 MISC Section 11
     Bin Fall Protection 40 2-5

SPOUTING & ACCS. Section 5
2-3 MARTIN-WAY MFG.     Section 12   
4-7

8

9 INFORMATIONAL PAGES Section 13
10-11 Equilibrium Moisture Content Chart 2-3

ELEVATOR ACCS Section 6 Grain Stroage Life Wheel 4

2-3 V-Belt Length Calculator 5

4-5 Elevator Belt Speed Chart 5

6 Spouting Rated Capacities & Weights 6

6 Convert Bushel/Hr to Ton/Hour 7

7 GSI Floor Support Spacing 8-11

8-9 Sukup Floor Support Spacing 12-18

10-15 Ladder Fall Protection 19

AUGERS Section 7
2-3

4

5

6-8

9-12



From Design… 

Let Our Team Design 
& Build A System That  

Meets Your Needs, 
Stays Within Your 
Budget & Exceeds 
Your Expectations!  



...To Completion

No Project 

Too Big

or Too Small





2-3
4-6

7-11

12-18





GV-ADAP-6X5-RD





Accuracy For Specialty Crops

On-Farm Elevator Accuracy

NTEP-CERTIFIED RESULTS

*** NEW FOR 2021 ***

On-Farm Elevator Accuracy



SHORE MODEL 920

ITEM #: Shore920PKG

SAMPLE

RANGE 

FROM 

22° - 160° F

SHORE MODEL 930

   ITEM #: Shore930PKG



Cleaners Are Available
Assembled or Unassembled

Cleaner w/ 1 Set of Screens, Tires, Motor & Assembly (No Auger) Y362-COM Y482-COM

Cleaner ONLY - No Screens, Motor or Assembly Y362 Y482

Assembly Charge Y362-ASSY Y482-ASSY

1HP 1PH Motor 00118ES1RFD56-S N/A

3HP 1PH Motor N/A 00318ES1DFD184T-W22

Inside Cone Screen (see screen pages for opƟ ons) -- --

Outside Drum Screens (see screen pages for opƟ ons) -- --

Trash Pan N/A Included

FEATURES



Corn Small - 2x 2 x 19ga.
Standard - 5/8 x 5/8 x 17ga. Standard - 4 x 4 x 23ga.

Wheat Standard - 4 x 4 x 23ga.
Large - 3 x 3 x 21ga.

Standard - 8 x 8 x 27ga.
Large - 6 x 6 x 25ga.

Sunfl ower Standard - 2 x 2 x 19ga.
Large - 5/8 x 5/8 x 17ga.

Small - 8 x 8 x 27ga.
Standard - 6 x 6 x 25ga.
Large - 5 x 5 x 24ga.

Soybean Small - 3 x 3 x 21ga.
Standard - 2 x 2 x 19ga.

Small - 6 x 6 x 25ga.
Standard - 5 x 5 x 24ga.

Milo Standard - 4 x 4 x 23ga.
Large - 3 x 3 x 21ga.

Standard - 8 x 8 x 27ga.
Large - 6 x 6 x 25ga.

Flax Small - 5 x 5 x 24ga.
Standard - 4 x 4 x 23ga. Standard - 10 x 10 x 29ga.

OpƟ onal Drum 10 x 10 x 29ga.



MODELS 360/362 
Inside Cone Outside Drum

SCREEN SIZE PART  # SCREEN SIZE PART #

5/8 x 5/8 x 17ga. F4310 4 x 4 x 23ga. F4313

2 x 2 x 19ga. (2015 & Prev.) F4309 5 x 5 x 27ga. F4316

2 x 2 x 19ga. (2016+) F2065 6 x 6 x 25ga. F4315

3 x 3 x 21ga. F4312 8 x 8 x 24ga. F4314

4 x 4 x 23ga. F4311 10 x 10 x 29ga. F4317

5 x 5 x 24ga. F4318

MODELS 480/482
Inside Cone Outside Drum

SCREEN SIZE PART  # SCREEN SIZE PART #

5/8 x 5/8 x 17ga. F4512 4 x 4 x 23ga. F4515

2 x 2 x 19ga. (2015 & Prev.) F4511 5 x 5 x 27ga. F4516

2 x 2 x 19ga. (2016+) F2055 6 x 6 x 25ga. F4517

3 x 3 x 21ga. F4513 8 x 8 x 24ga. F4518

4 x 4 x 23ga. F4514 10 x 10 x 29ga. F4519

5 x 5 x 24ga. F4319





00336ES1E145TC-W22



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



24" MAX MILLS and MOTORS (more motors available)



SCREEN
SIZE

MOTOR DRY CORN
Hi-MOISTURE CORN

DRY BARLEY
CORN

HP LB/MN LB/HR LB/MN LB/HR LB/MN LB/HR

3/32”

7-1/2 30 1,800 N/A N/A N/A N/A

10 40 2,400 N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 60 3,600 N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 68 6,120 N/A N/A N/A N/A

1/8”

7-1/2 60 3,600 N/A N/A 18 1,080

10 74 4,400 N/A N/A 23 1,380

15 94 5,600 N/A N/A 35 2,100

20 125.8 7,480 N/A N/A 39.1 2,346

3/16”

7-1/2 81 4,840 71 4,240 30 1,800

10 100 6,000 84 5,040 40 2,400

15 147 8,800 126 7,520 58 3,480

20 170 10,200 142.8 8,568 68 4,080

1/4”

7-1/2 100 6,000 95 5,680

10 119 7,120 115 6,880

15 178 10,640 167 10,000

20 202.3 12,104 195.5 11,696

5/16”

7-1/2 126 7,520

10 147 8,800

15 220 13,200

20 249.9 14,960

3/8”

7-1/2 146 8,720

10 172 10,320

15 258 15,480

20 292.4 17,544

1/2”

7-1/2 187 11,200

10 226 13,520

15 334 20,000

20 348.2 22,984

18” HAMMER MILL CAPACITIES
*Due to variaƟ ons in grain moisture and texture the capaciƟ es listed below are to be used as a giude only*

OPTIONS
• Gravity Discharge
• 0° - 40° Auger Discharge
• Discharge Funnel
• Support Stand
• Computerized
• Manual or Variable Speed

SPECIFICATIONS• 15 Hardened Hammers on Beater Hub• 6” Screen Width• 1/16” - 3/4” Screens Available• 5 - 30 HP Motor Options• Direct Drive• 1,700 - 3,400 RPM Beater Hub• 6” x 4” Plate Magnet

The PracƟ cal
Approach To 

Grinding High 
Moisture and

Dry Grains

SPECIFICATIONS
• 15 Hardened Hammers On Beater Hubs
• 6" Screen Width
• 1/16" - 3/4" Screens Available
• 5-30 HP Motor Options
• Direct Drive
• 1,700-3,400 RPM Beater Hub
- 6" x 4" Magnet Plate

FEATURES
• Low Initial Cost
• Low Maintenance
• Low Operating Cost
• Compact Design
• Easy Serviceability
• Heavy-Duty Plate Magnet
• Dust Tight Enclosure
• 360° Screen
• Reversible Hammer & Screens
• Removable Wear Plate
• Self  Locking Door Latches



ITEM # 18” HAMMER MILLS

MST18010 18” MasterMill w/ 10HP 1PH Motor & Control Panel  

MST18210S 18” MasterMill w/ (2) 10HP 1PH Motors & Control Panel  

MST18020 18” MasterMill w/ 20HP 3PH Motor & Control Panel  

MST18010WOC 18” MasterMill w/ No Motor or Control Panel  

MSTK0010 JackshaŌ  Assembly For 18” Mill  

Note: All mills include a control panel w/ ammeter, contactor & 1 screen.

ITEM # MOTORS

L3709T 7-1/2HP - 1PH - 3450 RPM  

L3711T 10HP - 1PH - 3450 RPM  

37H157W578G1 10HP - 1PH - 3520 RPM - DOUBLE SHAFT  

EM3711T 10HP - 3PH - 3500 RPM  

EM4106T 20HP - 3PH - 3520 RPM  

ITEM # ACCESSORIES
AIH1212 Intake Hopper, 12" x 12" (Does Not Include Slide) 6" High  

AIH1616 Intake Hopper, 16" x 16" (Does Not Include Slide) 14" High  

AIH2424 Intake Hopper, 24" x 24" (Does Not Include Slide) 24" High  

AIT0406 6" Round Intake Adapter 4" High  

AIS0406 Intake Slide, 4" x 6"  

AIH0004 Intake Auger Support Bracket, 4" (Fits 16" and 24" Hoppers)  

AIH0006 Intake Auger Support Bracket, 6" (Fits 16" and 24" Hoppers)  

AAD-0645 45º – 6" Unload Boot  

AAD-0640 40º – 6" Unload Boot  

AAD-0630 30º – 6" Unload Boot  

AAD-0620 20º – 6" Unload Boot  

AAD-0600 6" Horizontal Unload Boot Only  

AAD-1602 6" Horizontal to 6" VerƟ cal Unload Boot  

ABR-0604 Mill Unload Boot Reducer, 6" to 4"  

ABR-0605 Mill Unload Boot Reducer, 6" to 5"  

AOH-1224 Outlet Hopper To 6" Round  

AST1800 18" Mill Stand 28-1/2"W x 29-1/2"D 13" - 21" High  

AST1821 18" Mill Stand (For MST18210S Mill) 28-1/2"W x 53-1/2"D 13" - 21" High  

ACS1011 Add-on For Control Box: 1 Switch & 1 Contactor (2HP or less)  

MST18HKR Hinge Upgrade Kit For Master Mill Door (specify leŌ  or right hinges)  

45° Unload Boot

Outlet Hopper To
6” Round

Unload Boot
Reducer

Intake Auger
Support Bracket

Round Intake
Adapter

6” Horizontal
to 6” VerƟ cal
Unload Boot



See Next Page
For DescripƟ on 

& Pricing

# QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
1 1 10B251 Beater Hub Assy. (20HP)  

- 3 18020HK Complete Hammer Replacement Kit  

2 3 2A1182 Pin, Hammer Assembly  

3 12 2A1183 Spacer  

4 3 2A1265 Clip, Pin Retainer  

5 1 2A718 Hammers, HD (Set of 15)  

6 3 67023412 Bolt, Grade 5 Fine Thread 1/4x1/2  

7 3 Bolt-1/4-20x1-1/2 Bolt, Zinc 1/4-20x1-1/2  

8 3 Bolt-1/4-20x3/4 Bolt, Zinc 1/4-20x3/4  

92000208 1/16" D Screen 18 in.  

92001071 3/32" D Screen 18 in.  

92000209 7/64" D Screen 18 in.  

92000221 1/8" D Screen 18 in.  

 

92000212 3/16" D Screen 18 in.  

92000213 7/32" D Screen 18 in.  

92000214 1/4" D Screen 18 in.  

92000215 5/16" D Screen 18 in.  

92000216 3/8" D Screen 18 in.  

92000217 7/16" D Screen 18 in.  

92000218 1/2" D Screen 18 in.  

92000219 5/8" D Screen 18 in.  

92000220 3/4" D Screen 18 in.  

# QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
5 1 92000234 Beater Hub Assy. (10HP)  

- 3 18010HK Complete Hammer Replacement Kit

1 3 66754500 D Nut  

2 3 70011504 3/8” Hardened Hex Bolt  

3 12 80013501 Spacer, Hammer (Short)  

4 6 80013502 Spacer, Hammer (Long)  

6 1 92000278 Hammers (Set of 15)  

7 3 Bolt-1/4-20x1-1/2 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2"

8 3 Bolt-1/4-20x3/4 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4"

9 1 SD-1-3/8 Bushing



ITEM #DESCRIPTIONPRICEPCS1011Control Panel w/ Ammeter, Contactor & Switch$420MP01Mill Panel Single Switch, 10HP 3PH 230V$440MP0DMill Panel Double - 10HP 1PH$680MP02Mill Panel Single Switch - 20HP 3PH 230V$440MPIMill Panel w/ Intake - 10HP 1PH 230V$480MPDMill Panel w/ Discharge - 10HP 1PH 230V$480MPBMill Panel w/ Intake & Discharge - 10HP 1PH 230V$540ITEM #DESCRIPTIONPRICEGMC-65aContactor, 10HP @ 220V 1PH, 120V Coil, 3-Pole$82.78MT-63X34-50Overload, 34-50 Amp$57.10MC-12BContactor, 2HP @ 220V 1PH, 120V Coil, 3-Pole$19.633050-3-11-38320Amber Light, 120VAC$2.94TS-701SPST Toggle Switch$8.48KLY-T800-75 Ammeter 0-5A Input$35.00AL750CTCurrent Transformer, 0-75$28.43

 

 

 

 

 

 

18" Mill Stand for Dual 10 HP Motors  

10 HP, 3450 RPM, 1 PH Double ShaŌ 

Guard, Double 10 Love Joy Coupling

Love Joy Coupler, 1-1/8" (L110)  

Love Joy Coupler, 1-3/8" (L110)  

Love Joy Buna N Spider (L110)  

Back Plate, 14"

1/16" Screen

1/8" Screen  

Call For AddiƟ onal Sizes Up To 1/2"

Beater Hub Assembly  

15 Hammer Set, 1/8" Thick  

70011508 3/8" Hardened Carriage Bolt

66754500 D Nut  

80013503 Spacers (12 PCS.)

10688900 Hub Puller



• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 



2-7
8-9

10-16
17

18-32



6’ - 9’ BULK FEED TANKS (BFT - 60 & 67 DEGREE HOPPERS)
• For storage of free fl owing material having a maximum density of 40 lbs. per cubic foot
• Bushel capaciƟ es are calculated with no compacƟ on and to full cubic foot capaciƟ es
• Weight capaciƟ es are calculated at 45 lbs. per cubic foot.
12’ - 15’ BULK FEED TANKS (BFT - 60 & 67 DEGREE HOPPERS)
• For storage of free fl owing material having a maximum density of 45 lbs. per cubic foot
• Bushel capaciƟ es are calculated with 5% compacƟ on and at a 27° angle of repose
• Weight capacƟ es are calculated at 45 lbs. per cubic foot

HOPPER BOTTOMS
Hopper panels are die-formed with rounded corners and sealed edges down-turned for a 

weather-Ɵ ght fi t. In addiƟ on, assembly with rounded, truss-head bolts reduce “bridging” of 
contents on inner surfaces. The “eave” , the upper edge where the hopper is joined to the 
sidewall, is specially die-formed to conform to the shape of the sidewall corrugaƟ on.

DRIP LIP FOR WEATHER PROTECTION
GSI’s drip lip water defl ecƟ on system is a one-a-kind, roll formed boƩ om sheet edge which 

forces water away from the hopper and lower boot area. Complete weather protecƟ on with-
out a loss in capacity.

Without

Drip Lip         

With 

Drip Lip

Bulk Feed Tanks (BFT) are a popular way of storing feed due to their ease of installaƟ on, lower 
expansion cost and convenient hopper unloading. Several of these tanks can be installed to 
store a variety of grains and the sealed roof and body design helps protect grain/feed from 
moisture damage. GSI Bulk Feed Tanks are available in 6’, 7’, 9’, 12’ and 15’ diameters and 
range in capaciƟ es up to 3,182 bushels (77 metric tons).

Only GSI feed tanks feature the exclusive, patented Auto-Lok ground control access system 
for opening, closing and latching the fi ll cap safely and easily from the ground. The cap swings 
open a full 180° to lie fl at and parallel to the ground, completely eliminaƟ ng interference with, 
or damage to, the cap from the auger.

Bulk Feed Tanks also feature an opƟ onal hopper valve for accessing small amounts of material 
to a locaƟ on not serviced by the auger system.

BULK FEED TANKS

THE SOLID CHOICE
GSI precision formed, galvanized coated, high 
tensile steel sidewall sheet, combined with 
a 2-2/3” (68mm) wide by 1/2” (13mm) deep 
corrugaƟ on, provide outstanding strength 
and durability. OpƟ onal fully die-formed side 
ladders with dimpled non-skid rungs provide 
convenient access to the tank.

LEGS & ANCHORS
GSI tanks are supported by our fully gal-
vanized, 6-bend roll-formed legs. GSI legs 
provide signifi cantly greater strength over 
simple angle iron legs and greater corrosion 
resistance and longer life compared to paint-
ed legs. Galvanized roll-formed cross Ɵ es and 
two-piece leg anchor secƟ ons assist in trans-
ferring the tank load to the base and provide 
for greater strength, stability and support.

WARNING!
GSI Bulk Feed Tanks are designed for the 

storage of free-fl owing material only. 
Soybean meal, meat scraps and many 

other materials are not free-fl owing and 
should only be stored in these tanks 

with proper agitaƟ on. Check with A.N. 
MarƟ n Systems to determine what will 

work best for your intended use.



FEED TANK DIMENSION

MINIMUM CONCRETEFOUNDATION REQUIREMENTSTANK DIA.WidthLengthDepth6’96”96”13”7’108”108”13”9’132”132”14”12’168”168”15”All Using 3,000 psi Concrete w/ 6” x 6” Wire MeshBIN SIZE(A) ROOF HEIGHT(C) ROOF HEIGHT(E) COLLAR HEIGHT(F) HOPPER TO GROUND HEIGHT30° Roof40° Roof6’ 60° w/ 16” Opening20-7/16”26-1/2”48-5/16”4-9/16”28-5/16”6’ 60° w/ 22” Opening20-7/16”26-1/2”43-3/4”3”32-7/8”7’ 67° w/ 16” Opening23-7/8”31-1/4”77-1/2”6-1/8”30-3/8”7’ 67° w/ 22” Opening23-7/8”31-1/4”71-3/8”3”36-1/2”9’ 60° w/ 16” Opening30-15/16”41-5/16”79-13/16”4-9/16”28-1/16”9’ 60° w/ 22” Opening30-15/16”41-5/16”75-1/4”3”32-5/8”12’ 60° w/ 16” Opening41-1/8”56-5/16”111-5/16”4-9/16”31-3/16”12’ 60° w/ 22” Opening41-1/8”56-5/16”106-3/4”3”35-3/4”15’ 60° w/ 16” Opening51-7/16”71-5/16”141-9/16”4-9/16”33”15’ 60° w/ 22” Opening51-7/16”71-5/16”137”3”37-9/16”(D) FILL HEIGHT1 RING2 RING3 RING4 RING5 RING6 RINGBIN SIZE30° Roof40° Roof30° Roof40° Roof30° Roof40° Roof30° Roof40° Roof30° Roof40° Roof30° Roof40° Roof6’ 60°129-1/16”135-1/8”161-1/16”167-1/8”193-1/16”199-1/8”255-1/16”231-1/8”N/AN/AN/AN/A7’ 67°163-3/4”171-1/8”195-3/4”203-1/8”227-3/4”235-1/8”259-3/4”267-1/8”291-3/4”299-1/8”323-3/4”331-1/8”9’ 60°170-11/16”181-1/16”202-11-16”213-1/16”234-11/16”245-1/116”266-11/16”277-1/16”298-11/16”309-1/16”330-11/16”341-1/16”12’ 60°N/AN/A247-5/8”262-13/16”279-5/8”294-13/16”311-5/8”326-13/16”343-5/8”358-13/16”375-5/8”390-13/16”15’ 60°N/AN/A290”309-7/8”322”341-7/8”354”373-7/8”386”405-7/8”N/AN/A

BIN SIZE
(A) ROOF HEIGHT

(C) ROOF HEIGHT (E) COLLAR HEIGHT (F) HOPPER TO 
GROUND HEIGHT30° Roof 40° Roof

6’ 60° w/ 16” Opening 20-7/16” 26-1/2” 48-5/16” 4-9/16” 28-5/16”

6’ 60° w/ 22” Opening 20-7/16” 26-1/2” 43-3/4” 3” 32-7/8”

7’ 67° w/ 16” Opening 23-7/8” 31-1/4” 77-1/2” 6-1/8” 30-3/8”

7’ 67° w/ 22” Opening 23-7/8” 31-1/4” 71-3/8” 3” 36-1/2”

9’ 60° w/ 16” Opening 30-15/16” 41-5/16” 79-13/16” 4-9/16” 28-1/16”

9’ 60° w/ 22” Opening 30-15/16” 41-5/16” 75-1/4” 3” 32-5/8”

12’ 60° w/ 16” Opening 41-1/8” 56-5/16” 111-5/16” 4-9/16” 31-3/16”

12’ 60° w/ 22” Opening 41-1/8” 56-5/16” 106-3/4” 3” 35-3/4”

15’ 60° w/ 16” Opening 51-7/16” 71-5/16” 141-9/16” 4-9/16” 33”

15’ 60° w/ 22” Opening 51-7/16” 71-5/16” 137” 3” 37-9/16”

MINIMUM CONCRETE
FOUNDATION REQUIREMENTS
TANK DIA. Width Length Depth

6’ 96” 96” 13”

7’ 108” 108” 13”

9’ 132” 132” 14”

12’ 168” 168” 15”
All Using 3,000 psi Concrete w/ 6” x 6” Wire Mesh

(D) FILL HEIGHT

1 RING 2 RING 3 RING 4 RING 5 RING 6 RING

BIN SIZE 30° Roof 40° Roof 30° Roof 40° Roof 30° Roof 40° Roof 30° Roof 40° Roof 30° Roof 40° Roof 30° Roof 40° Roof

6’ 60° 129-1/16” 135-1/8” 161-1/16” 167-1/8” 193-1/16” 199-1/8” 255-1/16” 231-1/8” N/A N/A N/A N/A

7’ 67° 163-3/4” 171-1/8” 195-3/4” 203-1/8” 227-3/4” 235-1/8” 259-3/4” 267-1/8” 291-3/4” 299-1/8” 323-3/4” 331-1/8”

9’ 60° 170-11/16” 181-1/16” 202-11-16” 213-1/16” 234-11/16” 245-1/116” 266-11/16” 277-1/16” 298-11/16” 309-1/16” 330-11/16” 341-1/16”

12’ 60° N/A N/A 247-5/8” 262-13/16” 279-5/8” 294-13/16” 311-5/8” 326-13/16” 343-5/8” 358-13/16” 375-5/8” 390-13/16”

15’ 60° N/A N/A 290” 309-7/8” 322” 341-7/8” 354” 373-7/8” 386” 405-7/8” N/A N/A



FEED BIN SPECS

ITEM #MAXIMUM CAPACITYOVERALL HEIGHTMODELDIA.# of RINGSHOPPER ANGLEBUSHELCUBIC FT.METRIC TONSUS TONSFEETMETERSBFT6'160°111137.992.502.7610’ 7”3.252171212.603.864.2513’ 3”4.063231287.205.215.7415’ 10”4.854291361.806.567.2418’ 7”5.69BFT7'167°185230.094.174.6013’ 6”4.122266331.636.026.6316’ 2”4.933348433.177.858.6618’ 9”5.754430534.729.7010.6921’ 6”6.565511636.2611.5412.7324’ 2”7.376593737.8113.3914.7626’ 10”8.18BFT9'160°308383.886.967.6914’ 1”4.302443551.7510.0111.0416’ 9”5.113578719.6213.0614.3919’ 5”5.924713887.4816.1017.7522’ 1”6.7458481055.3419.1521.1124’ 8”7.5569831223.2122.1924.4627’ 5”8.36BFT12'260°9231109.2722.6424.9620’ 6”6.25311751407.6928.7331.6723’ 2”7.06414271706.1234.8238.3925’ 10”7.87516792004.5440.9145.1028’ 6”8.69619312302.9647.0051.8231’ 2”9.50721842602.2453.1258.5633’ 10”10.31BFT15'260°16081934.9539.4943.5423’ 11”7.29320012401.2249.0054.0326’ 7”8.10423952867.5058.5264.5229’ 3”8.92527883333.7768.0475.0131’ 11”9.73631823800.0477.5585.5034’ 7”10.54

ALL FEED TANKS INCLUDE:
• Ground Control Fill Cap
• Roof Panels
• 2.66” Corrugated Sidewalls
• 16” or 22” Hopper Opening

NOTES:
• All Tanks With Roof Eave Heights of 20’ or 

Higher Require Ladder & Safety Cage
• OSHA Approved Ladder & Safety Cage 

Available And Recommended For All Bins

ITEM # MAXIMUM CAPACITY OVERALL HEIGHT

MODEL DIA. # of 
RINGS

HOPPER 
ANGLE BUSHEL CUBIC FT. METRIC 

TONS US TONS FEET METERS

BFT 6'

1

60°

111 137.99 2.50 2.76 10’ 7” 3.25

2 171 212.60 3.86 4.25 13’ 3” 4.06

3 231 287.20 5.21 5.74 15’ 10” 4.85

4 291 361.80 6.56 7.24 18’ 7” 5.69

BFT 7'

1

67°

185 230.09 4.17 4.60 13’ 6” 4.12

2 266 331.63 6.02 6.63 16’ 2” 4.93

3 348 433.17 7.85 8.66 18’ 9” 5.75

4 430 534.72 9.70 10.69 21’ 6” 6.56

5 511 636.26 11.54 12.73 24’ 2” 7.37

6 593 737.81 13.39 14.76 26’ 10” 8.18

BFT 9'

1

60°

308 383.88 6.96 7.69 14’ 1” 4.30

2 443 551.75 10.01 11.04 16’ 9” 5.11

3 578 719.62 13.06 14.39 19’ 5” 5.92

4 713 887.48 16.10 17.75 22’ 1” 6.74

5 848 1055.34 19.15 21.11 24’ 8” 7.55

6 983 1223.21 22.19 24.46 27’ 5” 8.36

BFT 12'

2

60°

923 1109.27 22.64 24.96 20’ 6” 6.25

3 1175 1407.69 28.73 31.67 23’ 2” 7.06

4 1427 1706.12 34.82 38.39 25’ 10” 7.87

5 1679 2004.54 40.91 45.10 28’ 6” 8.69

6 1931 2302.96 47.00 51.82 31’ 2” 9.50

7 2184 2602.24 53.12 58.56 33’ 10” 10.31

BFT 15'

2

60°

1608 1934.95 39.49 43.54 23’ 11” 7.29

3 2001 2401.22 49.00 54.03 26’ 7” 8.10

4 2395 2867.50 58.52 64.52 29’ 3” 8.92

5 2788 3333.77 68.04 75.01 31’ 11” 9.73

6 3182 3800.04 77.55 85.50 34’ 7” 10.54



LADDER & SAFETY CAGES

PART #DESCRIPTIONLBS.PRICELDR-4411Roll Formed Ladder Rung.001$0.22LS-7030Roll Formed Ladder Top SecƟ on (no plate, no bracket)41.68$330.00LDR-4320Outside Standoff  Brackets (Bag of 10)8.53$37.50LS-677424” Bell Safety Cage Package16.07$80.25LS-677348” Bell Safety Cage Package20.66$120.00LS-67724’ Safety Cage Extension Package19.45$114.75LDR-5445Ladder Security Door30.4$161.2540° ROOF TANKPART #LBS.PRICE6’ 60° 1 RingBLK-13201F127$762.306’ 60° 2 RingBLK-13202F142$814.106’ 60° 3 RingBLK-13203F166$974.406’ 60° 4 RingBLK-13204F195$1,080.307’ 67° 1 RingBLK-13205F148$823.907’ 67° 2 RingBLK-13206F172$984.907’ 67° 3 RingBLK-13207F201$1,089.407’ 67° 4 RingBLK-13208F216$1,137.507’ 67° 5 RingBLK-13156F240$1,307.157’ 67° 6 RingBLK-13198F270$1,491.109’ 60° 1 RingBLK-13209F153$852.609’ 60° 2 RingBLK-13210F177$1,016.409’ 60° 3 RingBLK-13211F207$1,122.559’ 60° 4 RingBLK-13212F221$1,170.009’ 60° 5 RingBLK-13161F246$1,322.109’ 60° 6 RingBLK-13162F277$1,505.4012’ 60° 2 RingBLK-13213F220$1,171.9512’ 60° 3 RingBLK-13214F235$1,194.7012’ 60°4 RingBLK-13165F263$1,365.6512’ 60° 5 RingBLK-13166F290$1,524.2512’ 60° 6 RingBLK-13167F302$1,563.9015’ 60° 2 RingBLK-13215F238$1,210.3015’ 60° 3 RingBLK-13169F266$1,382.5515’ 60° 4 RingBLK-13170F294$1,536.6015’ 60° 5 RingBLK-13171F305$1,579.50

LADDER & CAGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

30° ROOF 
TANK PART # LBS.

6’ 60° 1 Ring BLK-13201 127  

6’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13202 141  

6’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13203 166  

6’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13204 195  

7’ 67° 1 Ring BLK-13205 147  

7’ 67° 2 Ring BLK-13206 171  

7’ 67° 3 Ring BLK-13207 201  

7’ 67° 4 Ring BLK-13208 215  

7’ 67° 5 Ring BLK-13156 239  

7’ 67° 6 Ring BLK-13198 269  

9’ 60° 1 Ring BLK-13209 149  

9’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13210 173  

9’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13211 202  

9’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13212 217  

9’ 60° 5 Ring BLK-13161 241  

9’ 60° 6 Ring BLK-13162 273  

12’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13213 215  

12’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13214 230  

12’ 60°4 Ring BLK-13165 258  

12’ 60° 5 Ring BLK-13166 286  

12’ 60° 6 Ring BLK-13167 297  

15’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13215 234  

15’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13169 263  

15’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13170 290  

15’ 60° 5 Ring BLK-13171 301  

40° ROOF 
TANK PART # LBS.

6’ 60° 1 Ring BLK-13201F 127  

6’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13202F 142  

6’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13203F 166  

6’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13204F 195  

7’ 67° 1 Ring BLK-13205F 148  

7’ 67° 2 Ring BLK-13206F 172  

7’ 67° 3 Ring BLK-13207F 201  

7’ 67° 4 Ring BLK-13208F 216  

7’ 67° 5 Ring BLK-13156F 240  

7’ 67° 6 Ring BLK-13198F 270  

9’ 60° 1 Ring BLK-13209F 153  

9’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13210F 177  

9’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13211F 207  

9’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13212F 221  

9’ 60° 5 Ring BLK-13161F 246  

9’ 60° 6 Ring BLK-13162F 277  

12’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13213F 220  

12’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13214F 235  

12’ 60°4 Ring BLK-13165F 263  

12’ 60° 5 Ring BLK-13166F 290  

12’ 60° 6 Ring BLK-13167F 302  

15’ 60° 2 Ring BLK-13215F 238  

15’ 60° 3 Ring BLK-13169F 266  

15’ 60° 4 Ring BLK-13170F 294  

PART # DESCRIPTION
LDR-4411 Roll Formed Ladder Rung  

LS-7030 Roll Formed Ladder Top SecƟ on (no plate, no bracket)  

LDR-4320 Outside Standoff  Brackets (Bag of 10)  

LS-6774 24” Bell Safety Cage Package  

LS-6773 48” Bell Safety Cage Package  

LS-6772 4’ Safety Cage Extension Package

LDR-5445 Ladder Security Door  

PART # DESCRIPTION
2FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 2' Roll Formed BTA

3FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 3' Roll Formed BTA

4FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 4' Roll Formed BTA

5FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 5' Roll Formed BTA

6FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 6' Roll Formed BTA

7FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 7' Roll Formed BTA

8FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 8' Roll Formed BTA

9FOOTRFBFT Ladder, 9' Roll Formed BTA



PART # DESCRIPTION

6' 60° 1-Ring BLK-13201-G2

6' 60° 2-Ring BLK-13202-G2

6' 60° 3-Ring BLK-13203-G2

6' 60° 4-Ring BLK-13204-G2

7' 67° 1-Ring BLK-13205-G2

7' 67° 2-Ring BLK-13206-G2

7' 67° 3-Ring BLK-13207-G2

7' 67° 4-Ring BLK-13208-G2

7' 67° 5-Ring BLK-13156-G2

7' 67° 6-Ring BLK-13198-G2

9' 60° 1-Ring BLK-13209-G2

9' 60° 2-Ring BLK-13210-G2

9' 60° 3-Ring BLK-13211-G2

PART # DESCRIPTION

9' 60° 4-Ring BLK-13212-G2

9' 60° 5-Ring BLK-13161-G2

9' 60° 6-Ring BLK-13162-G2

12' 60° 2-Ring BLK-13213-G2

12' 60° 3-Ring BLK-13214-G2

12' 60° 4-Ring BLK-13165-G2

12' 60° 5-Ring BLK-13166-G2

12' 60° 6-Ring BLK-13167-G2

15' 60° 2-Ring BLK-13215-G2

15' 60° 3-Ring BLK-13169-G2

15' 60° 4-Ring BLK-13170-G2

15' 60° 5-Ring BLK-13171-G2

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
BLK-13334 6’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 30° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13335 7’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 30° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13336 9’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 30° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13337 12’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 30° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13338 15’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 30° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13339 6’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 40° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13340 7’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 40° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13341 9’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 40° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-13342 12’ Dia. Feed Hopper Bin PneumaƟ c Fill Kit - 40° Roof, Rotomold Lid

BLK-11171 10’ SecƟ on PneumaƟ c VerƟ cal Fill Tube

BLK-11172 20’ SecƟ on PneumaƟ c VerƟ cal Fill Tube

BLK-11221 4” PneumaƟ c Pipe Clamp Kit

BLK-11222 6” PneumaƟ c Pipe Clamp Kit

GC08167 10’ x 6” Exhaust Pipe, 14ga.  

GC08168 15’ x 6” Exhaust Pipe, 14ga.  

GC08169 20’ x 6” Exhaust Pipe, 15ga.  

PNEUMATIC FILL 
REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION
BLK-10060 4” Fill Elbow For 30° Roof  

BLK-10060F 4” Fill Elbow For 40° Roof  

BLK-10201 4” 90° Elbow Fill Cap  

BLK-10117 6” Adjustable Exhaust Elbow  

BLK-10202 6” Exhaust Elbow w/ Flange  

  * Fill kits include fi ll and exhaust elbows to get over the edge of the bin from the roof. 
Kit does not include verƟ cal fi ll or exhaust pipe, tube clamps or pipe collar



Feed Bin Lids
• Available for 30° and 40° Roof Profi les
• Simple Clamp-Band InstallaƟ on Of Lid Assembly Peak Ring Allows For 360° MounƟ ng
• Internal Magnet Adds AddiƟ onal Force To Keep Lid Closed

*NOTES:
All packages are for 
sealed roof only
(not grain bin roofs)

Brock Feed Bin Spring-Lock® Lid
• PosiƟ ve, Spring-Aided Closing AcƟ on That Resists Wind And Helps Keep Rain And 

Snow Out
• Easily Adjusted to Open In Almost Any DirecƟ on
• Operated From Ground Level Or LocaƟ ons Away From The Bin
ITEM #:3-37335 
DESCRIPTION: Brock Spring-Lock® Lid
PRICE:  $387.76 w/out Collar ($440.64 w/ Collar - Part # 3-37180)

STEP 1:  Determine Your Tank Diameter & Hopper Angle Across The Top Of The Chart Below
STEP 2:  Follow The Column Down To The Number Rings On Your Bin
STEP 3:  Follow That Row To The Right To Determine The Correct Package 

PART # DESCRIPTION
BLK-13102 BFT Lid Without Peak Ring For Retrofi t (For 20” O.D.), Peak Ring Not Included  

BLK-13216 BFT Lid Assembly, Large (For 22.5” O.D.), Peak Ring Not Included  

BLK-13080 BFT Lid with 30° Peak Ring and Hardware  

BLK-13101 BFT Lid with 40° Peak Ring and Hardware  

BLK-13463 BFT Lid Snow Guard Kit  

BLK-11651B BFT/GHT Roof Lid w/ Ground Control  

 FEED BIN
LIDS

TANK DIAMTER

6’ 60° 7’ 67° 9’ 60° 12’ 60° 15’ 60° DESCRIPTION ITEM #
1 10’ Chain Package BLK-11495  

2,3 1,2 15’ Chain Package BLK-11496  

4 3,4 2,3 20’ Chain Package BLK-10787  

5 4,5 2,3 25’ Chain Package BLK-11497  

6 6 4,5 30’ Chain Package BLK-10789  

6 35’ Chain Package BLK-11498  

2,3,4,5,6 40’ Chain Package BLK-10535  

RETROFIT GROUND CONTROL   



FEED BIN ACCESSORIES

PART # DESCRIPTION
BLK-10930 2.66” Sidewall View Window  

BLK-10216 Hopper View Window Kit  

BLK-11879 Hopper Valve Assembly for 6’-9’ BFT’s  

BLK-11884 15° Wedge For Unloaders  

BLK-12789 Complete 6’ 60° E-Z Kleenout Hopper Panel Kit  

BLK-12790 Complete 7’ 67° E-Z Kleenout Hopper Panel Kit  

BLK-12791 Complete 9’ 60° E-Z Kleenout Hopper Panel Kit  

FLX-4854 Sure-Flo Assembly - 16” Hopper Opening  

FLX-5035 Sure-Flo Assembly - 22” Hopper Opening  

BLK-10194 6’ & 7’ Dia. Anchor Bolt Kit  

BLK-10195 9’ Dia. Anchor Bolt Kit  

BLK-10196 12’ Dia. Anchor Bolt Kit  

BLK-10855 15’ Dia. Anchor Bolt Kit  

BLK-13463 BFT Lid Snow Guard Kit
 (only compaƟ ble wƟ h BLK-13102, BLK-13080 and BLK-13101

Sidewall View Window

Hopper View Window
Hopper Valve Assembly

Kleenout Panel

FEED BIN AERATION KIT

PART # DESCRIPTION
AAA-00012 AeraƟ on 12" Face Plate

D3711 Axial Fan, 12" - 1HP - 1PH - 230V

AAA-00014 AeraƟ on 14" Face Plate

D3721 Axial Fan, 12" - 1.5HP - 1PH - 230V

AAA-00018 AeraƟ on 18" Face Plate (Double Flange Ring)

D3741 Axial Fan, 18" - 3HP - 1PH - 230V



PART # DESCRIPTION

Order one of each 
per tank

FLX-5195LMB Flow Hammer and Control, 1/8 HP, 1 PH, 230V

INT-4812 Flow Hammer Control MounƟ ng Bracket

Order one per tank 
based on tank 
manufacturer

FLX-5187A Flow Hammer Chain MounƟ ng Bracket for AP/ChoreƟ me Tank

FLX-5187S Flow Hammer Chain MounƟ ng Bracket for Schuld/Bushnell Tank

FLX-5187V Flow Hammer Chain MounƟ ng Bracket for Valco/Pax Tank

FLX-5187-22 Flow Hammer MounƟ ng Bracket for Tank with 22" Collar

Order one per fl ex 
line if using Ɵ mer 

mode*
AP-3775 Relay Box, 230V w/Encloser

Order one per 
unloader if using 
proximity sensor

FLX-5207 Proximity Switch and MounƟ ng Bracket Kit
    (2 required per FLX-4869 Pant-Leg Boot)

*Required if fl ex line control units do not have available dry contacts for signal wire.
Timer Mode: Flow Hammer operates when fl ex line runs.
Proximity Mode: Flow Hammer operates when the proximity switch does not sense feed in the boot

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION

1 FLX-5185A Power Unit Assembly 

2 FLX-5194 Flow Hammer Control Unit

27 FLX-5194B Flow Hammer Control Base w/ PC

28 FLX-5194T Flow Hammer Control Lid w/ PC

29 FLX-5001 Cable, IR Sensor Connector

30 FLX-4561 4 x 6 Electrical Box Gasket

31 E105-1024 Wire Kit for FLX-5350 Switch

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION

4 FLX-5174 Bearing Holder Bracket

5 S-10194 Lube Bolt, HHCS 5/16"-18 x 1-1/2" ZN Grade 5

6 FLX-5179 Cam and ShaŌ  Assembly

7 FLX-5190A-RD Hammer Frame - Painted

8 FLX-5193 Feed Flow Hammer Motor, 230V, 50/60 Hz

9 50-0009 Coupler, LO95 x 5/8 Lovejoy

10 52-0012 Spider Hytrel for LO95 Lovejoy

11 S-8426 Square Key 3/16" x 1" Long

12 FLX-5182A-RD End Plate Bracket - Painted

13 FLX-5181-RD Wear Guide Support Bracket - Painted

14 FLX-5189A Cam Follower and Bushing Assembly

15 FLX-5180 Nylon Wear Guide for Cam Follower

16 FLX-5184A-RD Hammer Cover - Painted

17 S-8006 Knob, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS Stud

18 FLX-5178 5/8" Pillow Block Bearing

19 FLX-5177 Flat Sealed Track Roller

20 FLX-5163 Hammer ShaŌ 

21 FLX-5164 Wear Ring for Feed Flow Hammer

22 FLX-5136 Spring, Compression

23 FLX-51660-RD Tube Assembly - Painted



PART # DESCRIPTION

RA-3036

RA-3037

RA-30371

MW-RU-08(GSI) 8" Rigid Unloader w/ Bearing

PART # DESCRIPTION

AAW-00103 3° Boot Wedge

AAW-00106 6° Boot Wedge

AAW-00109 9° Boot Wedge

AAW-00112 12° Boot Wedge

AAW-00115 15° Boot Wedge

AAW-00120 20° Boot Wedge



16" COLLARS PART #

16” 60° Collar (24 Holes) BLK-10489  

16” 60° Collar (18 Holes) BLK-12342  

16” 67° Collar (24 Holes) BLK-10488  

16” 60° Hopper Collar (27 Holes) BLK-11463  

SLIDE GATES PART #

16” Roller Valve BLK-11614  

16” Rack & Pinion Valve w/ Chain Wheel BLK-11616  

16” Rack & Pinion Valve w/ Hand Wheel BLK-11615  

16” Hand Slide Valve BLK-11638  

RIGID AUGER UNLOADER PART #

4” Rigid Unloader w/ Stub ShaŌ  & Bearing RA-3036  

6” Rigid Unloader w/ Stub ShaŌ  & Bearing RA-30371  

8" Rigid Unloader w/ Stub ShaŌ  & Bearing MW-RU-08(GSI)  

UNLOAD OPTIONS

PLASTIC BOOT PART #

16” Twin Straight PlasƟ c Boot FLX-4869  

Hardware Package FLX-2196  

PLASTIC BOOT PART #

16” 30° PlasƟ c Boot FLX-2194  

Hardware Package FLX-2196  

PLASTIC BOOT PART #

16” Straight PlasƟ c Boot FLX-2195  

Hardware Package FLX-2196  

HOPPER EXTENSION PANELS PART #

60° Hopper Extensions (25" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00600  

60° Hopper Extensions (30" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00601  

60° Hopper Extensions (36" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00602  

67° Hopper Extensions (25" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00670  

67° Hopper Extensions (30" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00671  

67° Hopper Extensions (36" to 16") Set of 3 AAE-00672  

BOOT WEDGES PART #

Boot Wedge, 3° AAW-00103  

Boot Wedge, 6° AAW-00106  

Boot Wedge, 9° AAW-00109  

Boot Wedge, 12° AAW-00112  

Boot Wedge, 15° AAW-00115  

Boot Wedge, 20° AAW-00120  





PART # DESCRIPTION

BLK-10854 22" 45° Hopper Collar

BLK-10342 22" 60° Hopper Collar

BLK-10341 22" 67° Hopper Collar

BLK-10871 22" Low-Profi le “Maxi-Flo” Boot

DESCRIPTION 45°
Hopper

60°
Hopper

67°
Hopper

22" Single 30° Metal Boot --- FLX-2911 FLX-2910

22" Double 30° Metal Boot FLX-2887 FLX-2889 FLX-2888

22" Single Straight Metal Boot FLX-2917 FLX-2919 ---

22" Double Straight Metal Boot --- FLX-2901 FLX-2900

22" Triple Straight Metal Boot --- FLX-5348 FLX-5349

22" Triple 30° Metal Boot --- FLX-5641 FLX-5642

PART # DESCRIPTION

FLX-2908 22" Single 30° Metal Boot Package

FLX-2890 22" Double 30° Metal Boot Package

FLX-2916 22" Single Straight Metal Boot Package

FLX-2895 22" Double Straight Metal Boot Package

FLX-5347 22" Triple Straight Metal Boot Package

BLK-11333 22" Metal Boot Adapter Plate for 45° Hoppers

BLK-11331 22" Metal Boot Adapter Plate for 60° Hoppers

BLK-11332 22" Metal Boot Adapter Plate for 67° Hoppers

FLX-4546 Adapter Plate, Schuld Bin

AP-5040 16" Clamp Ring, Boot Adapter for Schuld-Bushnell

PART # DESCRIPTION

FLX-2709 22" 30° Double Metal Boot-Right Panel

FLX-2710 22" 30° Double Metal Boot-Back Panel

FLX-2711 22" 30° Double Metal Boot-Front Panel

FLX-2712 22" 30° Double Metal Boot-LeŌ  Panel

FLX-2903 22" 30° Single Metal Boot-LeŌ  Side

FLX-2904 22" 30° Single Metal Boot-Right Side

FLX-2905 22" 30° Single Metal Boot-Front Panel

FLX-2906 22" 30° Single Metal Boot-Back Panel

FLX-2892 22" Straight Double Metal Boot-Side Panel

FLX-2893 22" Straight Double Metal Boot-End Panel

FLX-2894 Support Strap for 22" Double Metal Boot

FLX-2902 22" Double Straight Metal Boot-Hardw are Pkg.



PART # DESCRIPTION

RA-3062 60° 4" 25° Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3063 60° 4" Straight Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3064 60° 6" 25° Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3065 60° 6" Straight Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3066 67° 4" 25° Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3067 67° 4" Straight Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3068 67° 6" 25° Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

RA-3069 67° 6" Straight Outlet E-Z Kleen Out Boot

PART # DESCRIPTION

BLK-10495 60° Adapter Plate (Green)

BLK-10493 67° Adapter Plate (Red)

RA-3058 4" 25° Flexible Connector Kit

RA-3059 4" Straight Flexible Connector Kit

RA-3060 6" 25° Flexible Connector Kit

RA-3061 6" Straight Flexible Connector Kit

RA-3055 Slide Plate

RA-3041 Wrapper

RA-3043 Slide Shim

RA-3048 Gate Bracket

RA-3049 Gate Handle Lever

RA-3050 Gate Linkage

RA-3051 Gate

RA-3052 Non-Ported End Panel

RA-3053 Ported End Panel

RA-3054 Gate Guide

RA-3042 Connector Plate

RA-3044 4" 25° Flexible Rubber Connector

RA-3045 4" Straight Flexible Rubber Connector

RA-3046 6" 25° Flexible Rubber Connector

RA-3047 6" Straight Flexible Rubber Connector

RA-3057 Connector Kit Hardware

S-4279 5" Geared Hose Clamp

S-4282 5" - 7" Hose Clamp, M-500



UNLOAD OPTIONS

BINS TO SCHULD ACCESSORIES

PART # DESCRIPTION
300343 Slide Valve 16" Weather Proof Clamp Ring Top & BoƩ om, Galv.

300585 Slide Valve 16" Weather Proof SloƩ ed Ring Top - Clamp Ring BoƩ om, Galv.

300312 16" Free Flow Boot With Clamp Ring Top & BoƩ om (side fl ow design)

300602 16" Free Flow Boot With SloƩ ed Angle Ring Top - Clamp Ring BoƩ om

300316 4" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator (Clamp Ring)

300102 4" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator (14" SloƩ ed)

300322 6" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator

300328 8" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator

300022 10" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator

300278 12" Auger Tail Piece - Use With Free Flow Boot or Agitator

300729 Replacement 16" Clamp Ring

** Schuld Tail Pieces DO NOT Work With GSI Tanks w/ 28.5" Clearance, But Will Work With Brock Tanks w/ 32.5" Clearance 

ADAPTERS 
(To AƩ ach Schuld Bins To Other Accessories)

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
300623 Poly Boot Adapter For Clamp Ring

300622 Poly Boot Adapter For 16" SloƩ ed Ring

300628 Adapter For Schuld 16" Discharge To Old Schuld 14" Accessories With
     16" Clamp Ring For AƩ achment To Schuld Bolted Bins

300741 Adapter For Schuld 16" Discharge To Old Schuld 14" Accessories With
     16" Bolt Ring For AƩ achment To Schuld Welded Bins

ADAPTERS 
(To AƩ ach Schuld Accessories To Other Bins)

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
300930 CoreƟ me / Brock & GSI Bins f/ FF Boots and Small Agitators

300626 Old Schuld 14" Diameter Discharge Bins

300905 Brock Bin Adapter (Sloted Ring For Larger Agitators)

300701-P 5" Boot Spacer(required with agitator and slide gate)



UNLOAD OPTIONS

ROLLER GATE SLIDE VALVE (Commercial)

ITEM # DESCRIPTION
300740 16" Roller Slide Gate w/ 16" Clamp Ring for Bolted Bins (Square Discharge)

300669 16" Roller Slide Gate w/ 16" SloƩ ed Ring for Welded Bins (Square Discharge)

300776 16" Roller Slide Gate Adapter (Square to 16" Clamp Ring Discharge

300777 16" Roller Slide Gate Adapter (Square to 16" SloƩ ed Ring Discharge)

CENTER FLOW BOOT WITH SLIDE VALVE 
(For Bucket Filling - No Tailpiece Included)

DESCRIPTION 0°
PART #

30°
PART #

37.5°
PART #

45°
PART #

Center Flow Boot w/ Slide Valve (For Bucket Filling) 300023 300449 300028 300033

REPLACEMENT BOOT 
TAILPIECES - SLIDE VALVE (pre 1984)
PART # DESCRIPTION

300101 14" Full Boot (SloƩ ed Ring)

300102 4" Auger Tailpiece (SloƩ ed Ring)

300103 6" Auger Tailpiece (SloƩ ed Ring)

300104 8" Auger Tailpiece (SloƩ ed Ring)

300105 10" Auger Tailpiece (SloƩ ed Ring)

300106 Slide Valve w/ 14" SloƩ ed Ring



CHAIN AGITATORS

The Schuld/Bushnell CHAIN AGITATOR is the ultimate answer to elimate 
feed flow problems even with the most difficult feeds. The quick-clamp ring 

offers 360° positioning, eliminating any problems with bin placement.

1-PHASE MOTOR 3-PHASE MOTOR MOTOR PULLEY

HP ITEM # HP ITEM # SIZE ITEM #

1 00118ES1RFD56-S 1 00118ET3E143T-S 2AK 2.0 x 5/8” 300339

2 00218ET3E145T-W22 2 00218ET3E145T-S 2AK 2.2 x 7/8” 300558

3 00318ES1DFD184T-W22 3 00318ET3E182T-W22 GB 2.5 x 1-1/8” 300999

5 00518ES1DFD184T-W22 5 00518ET3E184T-W22 GB 2.5 x 1-1/8” 300999

ITEM # AFS Chain Agitators
ADJ-1645 AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 45° Hopper (No Motor)

ADJ-1660 AFR Bin Agitator, 16" 60° (No Motor)

ADJ-1667 AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 67° Hopper (No Motor)

ADJ-1645M AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 45° Hopper w/ 1ph. Motor

ADJ-1660M AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 60°Hopper w/ 1ph. Motor

ADJ-1667M AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 67° Hopper w/ 1ph. Motor

ADJ-1645MT AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 45° Hopper w/ 3ph. Motor

ADJ-1660MT AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 60°Hopper w/ 3ph. Motor

ADJ-1667MT AFS Bin Agitator, 16" 67° Hopper w/ 3ph. Motor

ITEM # Schuld-Bushnell Chain Agitators Motor
Required

300310 Chain Agitator (Side-Flow Discharge) To Be Used On 4.8x1 to 9x8 Bins 1 HP

300320 Chain Agitator (Side-Flow Discharge) To Be Used On 9x10 to 10x13 Bins 2 HP

300311 Chain Agitator, Gear Belt Drive (Side-Flow Discharge) To Be Used On 10x15 to 12x13 Bins 3 HP

300311 Chain Agitator, Gear Belt Drive (Side-Flow Discharge) To Be Used On 12x15 to 16x30 Bins 5 HP

ITEM # AFS Chain Agitators
ADJ-1001 Hardware Kit

NAP211-32 Pillow Block Bearing, 2"

00218ES1RFD56H-S Motor, 2HP, 1PH, 1725RPM, 56 Frame

00218ET3E145T-S Motor, 2HP, 3PH, 1800RPM, 143T Frame

AX58-C Belt, A58 Cog

2B154SK ShaŌ  Pulley, 2-Belt SK

2BK25x7/8 Motor Pulley

SK-2 Taper-Lock Bushing, 2" SK

CB-12 Clamp Band, 12"

ADJ-1601 Agitator Discharge Plate



 Flex-Flo Auger Systems



 Flex-Flo Specifications

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 



 Flex-Flo Auger Systems



 Unloader Replacement Parts



 Flex-Flo Tube, Elbows & Couplers



 Flex-Flo Auger



 Drop Kits & Drop Tubes



 Flex-Flo Control Units



 Flex-Flo Control Units



 Flex-Flo Control Units



 Flex-Flo Control Units



 Flex-Flo Driver & Tube Anchors



 Flex-Flo Direct Drives



 Flex-Flo Belt Drive



 Flex-Flo Feed Level Controls



2-3
4

5

6-11

12-21

22
23-29
30-39

40
40



CO
M

M
ER

CI
AL

 U
SE

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



PART # DESCRIPTION

3/8"

Bolt-3/8x1 /100 3/8'' x 1'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Bag /100)

Bolt-3/8x1 /Pc 3/8'' x 1'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per /Piece)

Bolt-3/8x1-1/4 /100 3/8'' x 1-1/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Bag /100)

Bolt-3/8x1-1/4 /Pc 3/8'' x 1-1/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per /Piece)

Bolt-3/8x1-3/4 /100 3/8'' x 1-3/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Bag /100)

Bolt-3/8x1-3/4 /Pc 3/8'' x 1-3/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per /Piece)

Pan
Head

Bolt-T-5/16x3/4 /100 5/16'' x 3/4'' Truss-Pan Head Bin Bolt W/ Washer (Per /100)

5/16"

Bolt-5/16x1 /100 5/16'' x 1'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8  (Bag /100)

Bolt-5/16x1 /Pc 5/16'' x 1'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per / Piece)

Bolt-5/16x1-1/2 /Pc 5/16'' x 1-1/2'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per / Piece)

Bolt-5/16x1-1/4 /100 5/16'' x 1-1/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8  (Bag /100)

Bolt-5/16x1-1/4 /Pc 5/16'' x 1-1/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per / Piece)

Bolt-5/16x1-3/4 /100 5/16'' x 1-3/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8  (Bag /100)

Bolt-5/16x1-3/4 /Pc 5/16'' x 1-3/4'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per / Piece)

Bolt-5/16x3 /Pc 5/16'' x 3'' Bin Bolt W/ Seal Washer Grade 8 (Per / Piece)

PART # DESCRIPTION

1/4"
F-58577 Serrated Flange Nut, 1/4''-20, Zinc Plated (Each)

F-58577 /100 Serrated Flange Nut, 1/4''-20, Zinc Plated (Bag /100)

5/16"
F-58578 Serrated Flange Nut, 5/16''-18, Zinc Plated (Each)

F-58578 /100 Serrated Flange Nut, 5/16''-18, Zinc Plated (Bag /100)

3/8"
F-58579 Serrated Flange Nut, 3/8''-16, Zinc Plated (Each)

F-58579 /100 Serrated Flange Nut, 3/8''-16, Zinc Plated (Bag /100)

7/16"
F-58580 Serrated Flange Nut, 7/16''-14, Zinc Plated (Each)

F-58580 /100 Serrated Flange Nut, 7/16''-14, Zinc Plated (Bag /100)

1/2"
F-58581 Serrated Flange Nut, 1/2''-13, Zinc Plated (Each)

F-58581 /100 Serrated Flange Nut, 1/2''-13, Zinc Plated (Bag /100)

1/4"
F-58860 Hex Nut-Standard, 1/4''-20 Zinc (Each)

F-58860 /100 Hex Nut-Standard, 1/4''-20 Zinc (Bag /100)

5/16"
F-58861 Hex Nut-Standard, 5/16''-18 Zinc (Each)

F-58861 /100 Hex Nut-Standard, 5/16''-18 Zinc (Bag /100)

3/8"
F-58862 Hex Nut-Standard, 3/8''-16 Zinc (Each)

F-58862 /100 Hex Nut-Standard, 3/8''-16 Zinc (Bag /100)

7/16"
F-58863 Hex Nut-Standard, 7/16''-16 Zinc (Each)

F-58863 /100 Hex Nut-Standard, 7/16''-16 Zinc (Bag /100)

1/4"
F-59756 Nylon Lock Nut, 1/4''-20 Zinc (Each)

F-59756 /100 Nylon Lock Nut, 1/4''-20 Zinc (Bag /100)

5/16"
F-59757 Nylon Lock Nut, 5/16''-18 Zinc (Each)

F-59757 /100 Nylon Lock Nut, 5/16''-18 Zinc (Bag /100)

3/8"
F-59758 Nylon Lock Nut, 3/8''-16 Zinc (Each)

F-59758 /100 Nylon Lock Nut, 3/8''-16 Zinc (Bag /100)

7/16"
F-59759 Nylon Lock Nut, 7/16''-14 Zinc (Each)

F-59759 /100 Nylon Lock Nut, 7/16''-14 Zinc (Bag /100)

1/2"
F-59760 Nylon Lock Nut, 1/2"-13 Zinc (Each)

F-59760 /100 Nylon Lock Nut, 1/2''-13 Zinc (Bag /100)

Self
Tappers

F-63342 /100 1/4''(#14) x 1'' Self Drilling Screw Hex Head (Per /100)

F-63345 /100 1/4''(#14) x 1-3/4'' Self Drilling Screw Hex Head (Per /100)

PART # DESCRIPTION

S-4458
Caulink Sealant

 (Bin Sheet Tape)
1/8" x 1/4" x 24' Roll

S-10184
GSI Butyl Rubber 
Base Sealer Strip
5 Pieces per Box

J23313
Sukup FoundaƟ on 

Base Sealer 
(3/8" x 3/4" x 20')

J23312
Sukup Base 

Angle Sealant 
(1/2" x 1-1/2" x 20')



Z

4"

12"

15-3/4"

17-/14"

Super
Wave

12"

12-5/8"

14-5/8"

15-3/4"

Flat
Top

Super

Support,Super,5 1/4",Dble P5001  

Support,Super,5 1/4",Dbl,Hd P50011  

Support,Super,5 1/4". P5002  

12"

13-1/4" Flat Top Double Super Support P5005  

13-1/4" Flat Top H.D. Double Super Support P50051  

13-1/4" Full Super Support P5006  

13-1/4" Flat Top Full Super Support P50061  

15-3/4"

17" Flat Top Double Super Support P5007  

17" Flat Top H.D. Double Super Support P50071  

17" Full Super Support P5008  

17" Flat Top Full Super Support P50081  

Grand
Stand

11-7/8"

14-3/8"

17-3/16"

Parthenon

12-1/4"
Brock Parthenon Support (Low/Short)

Brock Parthenon Support (Low/Long)  

16-7/8"
Brock Parthenon Support (High/Short)

Brock Parthenon Support (High/Long)

















d

d

d

e

e

c

LBS PART #
191 D5716

213 D5718

272 D5720

324 D5724

52 D6175 54 D6176

627 T80462









55 D6174











PART # DESCRIPTION

MIS-6782 Slimline Auto-Vent w/ Flap (Assembled)

MIS-6783 Slimline Auto-Vents w/ Flaps (Unassembled) - Box of 5

MIS-6786 Slimline Wire Grill Roof Vent (Assembled)

MIS-6787 Slimline Wire Grill Roof Vents (Unassembled) - Box of 5

MIS-6959 Cricket - 30° Roof Vent Trash Diverters

MIS-6969 Cricket - 30° Roof Vent Trash Diverters - Box of 5



PART # DESCRIPTION

4FOOTRFBFT 48" Formed Ladder SecƟ on

LDR-4317 Ladder SecƟ on Splice Plate (Requires 2 per SecƟ on)

LDR-4320 Outside Standoff  Brackets (Bag of 10)

LDR-4322 SƟ rator Short Standoff  Brackets (Bag of 10)

LS-6849 Bin Eave Plaƞ orm (24 x 30)

LS-6907 Top Safety Cage (No Plaƞ orm)

LS-6774 24" Bell Safety Cage Package

LS-6773 48" Bell Safety Cage Package

LS-6772 4' Safety Cage Extension Package

LS-6925 Eave Safety Cage Package

LS-6860 Intermediate Safety Cage Step-over Package

LS-6692 Large Eave Plaƞ orm (30 x 57)

8FOOTRFB 8' - 4" Ladder Side Rail (Used with LS-6925) - 2 per 
SecƟ on

LDR-5445 Ladder Security Door Package



PART # DESCRIPTION

WBS-1000 3-Panel Eave Plaƞ orm, Single

WBS-1003 3-Panel Eave Plaƞ orm, Double

WBS-1022 3-Panel Eave Plaƞ orm, Twin Plaƞ orm

WBS-1029 3-Panel Eave Plaƞ orm, Above/Below CombinaƟ on (4" Corrugated Bins Only)

TDWBS-1003 3-Panel Intermediate Rest Plaƞ orm, Double



PART # DESCRIPTION

WBS-1020 Eave Plaƞ orm, 4-Panel Roof

WBS-1039 Twin Plaƞ orm, 4-Panel Roof



PART # DESCRIPTION LENGTH 3-STEP 4-STEP 8-STEP

RFS-1012 12' Roof Stairs 3' 2-1/2" 1 0 0

RFS-1015 15' Roof Stairs 4' 7-1/10" 0 1 0

RFS-1018 18' Roof Stairs 6' 10-3/4" 2 0 0

RFS-1021 21' Roof Stairs 8' 0-1/2" 1 1 0

RFS-1024 24' Roof Stairs 9' 2-3/8" 3 0 0

RFS-1027 27' Roof Stairs 11' 5-7/8" 2 1 0

RFS-1030 30' Roof Stairs 12' 7-3/4" 1 2 0

RFS-1033 33' Roof Stairs 13' 9-1/2" 0 3 0

RFS-1036 36' Roof Stairs 16' 1-1/8" 2 2 0

RFS-1042 42' Roof Stairs 19' 6-1/2" 3 0 1

RFS-1048 48' Roof Stairs 21' 10" 1 0 2

RFS-1054 54' Roof Stairs 24' 1-5/8" 3 1 1

RFS-1060 60' Roof Stairs 27' 7" 0 0 3

RFS-1066 66' Roof Stairs 28' 6-1/2" 3 0 2

RFS-1072 72' Roof Stairs 32' 2-1/8" 0 1 3

RFS-1075 75' Roof Stairs 34' 5-3/4" 2 0 3

RFS-1078 78' Roof Stairs 35' 7-1/2" 1 1 3

RFS-1000 3-Step SecƟ on, Roof Stairs 3' 5-3/8" 1 0 0

RFS-1001 4-Step SecƟ on, Roof Stairs 4' 7-1/8" 0 1 0

RFS-1002 8-Step SecƟ on, Roof Stairs 9' 2-3/8" 0 0 1

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

WBS-1046 Manway Guarding Package $398.24



PART # DESCRIPTION

WBS-1026 7' Peak Walkaround (12'-27' Bins)

WBS-1027 9' Peak Walkaround (30'-48' Bins)

WBS-1028 13' Peak Walkaround (54'-60' Bins)



PART # DESCRIPTION

RFS-2012 12' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2015 15' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2018 18' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2021 21' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2024 24' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2027 27' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2030 30' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2033 33' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2036 36' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2042 42' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2048 48' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2054 54' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2060 60' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2066 66' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2072 72' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2075 75' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2078 78' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2090 90' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2105 105' Roof Handrail Kit  

RFS-2135 135' Roof Handrail Kit  

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

WBS-1046 Manway Guarding Package $398.24



PART # DESCRIPTION

WBS-1041-054 54' - 6' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1041-060 60' - 6' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-066 66' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-072 72' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-075 75' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-078 78' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-090 90' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1042-105 105' - 10' Peak Handrail Kit  

WBS-1043-135 135' -14' Peak Handrail Kit  

PART # DESCRIPTION

WBS-1047 7'-1" Peak Handrail Kit

WBS-1048 11'-12" Peak Handrail Kit











GRMP-1 - 0° Mild carbon steel half coupling 1.25” with black neoprene gasket 730-0020  

GRMP-2 - GRMP-2 - 0° Mild carbon steel full coupling 1.25”, powder coated with black neoprene gasket 730-0022  

GRMP-3 - 0° stainless steel half coupling 1.25” mounƟ ng plate with black neoprene gasket 730-0021  

GRMP-4 - 0° stainless steel full coupling 1.25” with black neoprene gasket 730-0023  

GRMP-9 - 10° Mild carbon steel full coupling 1.25”, powder coated with black neoprene gasket 730-0489  

GRMP-13 - 30° Mild carbon steel full coupling 1.25”, powder coated with black neoprene gasket 730-0508  

GRMP-14 - 0° Mild carbon steel half coupling 1.25” with white silicone gasket 730-0567  

GRMP-15 - 0° stainless steel full coupling 1.25” with white silicone gasket 730-0568  

GRMP-16 - 20° Mild carbon steel full coupling 1.25”, powder coated with black neoprene gasket 730-0663  

GRP-1 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for light weight materials, paddle turns in a 7” diameter, blades are 2” wide 416-0161  

GRP-2 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for average weight materials, paddle turns in a 5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide 416-0152  

GRP-3 - Single-blade, stainless steel paddle for average to heavy weight materials, paddle is 2-1/2” long and turns in a 5” diameter, 
insertable paddle blade is 1/8” thick and 1” wide 416-0153  

"GRP-11 - High strength nylon paddle for lightweight materials, triple-bladed paddle turns in a 7” diameter, blades are 2”
wide" 299-0009  

GRP-12 - High strength nylon paddle for average weight materials, triple-bladed paddle turns in a 5” diameter, blades are 1.5” wide 299-0010  

GRP-22 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for average to heavy weight materials, turns in a 5” diameter, paddle blades are 1/8” 
thick and 1” wide 416-0160  

"GRP-23 - Single bayonet blade, stainless steel paddle for high level control in light and medium materials and low level
control in light materials, insertable paddle blade is 1/8” thick and 1” wide" 416-0154  

GRP-24 - 12” Belt paddle for high level control in heavy materials with large parƟ cle size 416-0259  

GRP-25 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for very light materials, paddle turns in a 5” diameter, blades are 5” tall and 1/16” thick 416-0261  

"GRP-26 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for light weight materials, paddle turns in a 7” diameter, blades are 2”
wide, direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler" 416-0265  

GRP-27 - Single bayonet blade, stainless steel paddle for high level control in light and medium materials and low level control in light 
materials, insertable paddle blade is 1/8” thick and 1” wide, direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler 416-0266  

GRP-28 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for extremely light materials, paddle turns in a 7” diameter, blades are 5” tall and 1/16” 
thick 416-0336  

GRP-29 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for very light materials, paddle turns in a 5” diameter, blades are 5” tall and 1/16” thick, 
direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler 416-0430  

GRP-30 - Triple-bladed, stainless steel paddle for average weight materials, paddle turns in a 5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide, 
direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler 416-0100  

GRP-31 - Single-bladed, stainless steel paddle for medium to heavy materials, paddle turns in a 6.5” diameter, blade is 3.25” long, 
1.63” wide and 1/8” thick 416-0487  

GRP-34 - Folding, single-bladed, insertable paddle for medium materials will fold to insert through a 1-1/4” or 1-1/2” process connec-
Ɵ on, turns in a 7.5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide, direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler 416-0513  

GRP-35 - Folding, double-bladed, insertable paddle for medium materials will fold to insert through a 1-1/4” or 1-1/2” process con-
necƟ on, turns in a 7.5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide, direct connect paddle that eliminates the need for GRSS-1 coupler 416-0514  

GRP-36 - Threaded, folding, single-bladed, insertable paddle for medium materials will fold to insert through a 1-1/4” or 1-1/2” pro-
cess connecƟ on, turns in a 7.5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide, for use with standard threaded coupler 416-0556  

GRP-37 -  Threaded, folding, double-bladed, insertable paddle for medium materials will fold to insert through a 1-1/4” 
or 1-1/2” process connecƟ on, turns in a 7.5” diameter, blades are 1-1/2” wide, for use with standard threaded coupler 416-0557  





6” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0407  

12” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0408  

15” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0907  

18” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0409  

24” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0410  

30” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0682  

36” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0411  

48” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0412  

60” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0609  

63” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0610  

72” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0611  

84” x 1/4”Ø Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0612  

XX x 1/4”Ø Custom Galvanized shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling. $25 minimum on custom shaŌ  
lengths. 999-1000-XX  

6” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0413  

12” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0414  

15” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0908  

18” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0415  

24” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0416  

30” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0735  

36” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0417  

48” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0418  

60” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0634  

72” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0636  

84” x 1/4”Ø stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling 299-0637  

XX x 1/4”Ø Custom stainless steel shaŌ  extension, includes paddle coupling. $25 minimum on custom 
shaŌ  lengths. 999-1001-XX  



6” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0912  

12” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0913  

15” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0914  

18” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0737  

24” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0422  

30” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0738  

36” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0423  

48” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0424  

60” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0638  

63” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0639  

72” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0640  

84” x 1-1/4” Diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard 299-0641  

XX x 1-1/4” Custom diameter stainless steel shaŌ  guard. $25 minimum on custom guard lengths. 999-1003-XX  

6” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0909  

12” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0910

15” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0911  

18” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0681  

24” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0419  

30” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0736  

36” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0420  

48” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0421  

60” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0613  

63” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0614  

72” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0615  

84” x 1-1/4” Diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard 299-0616  

XX x 1-1/4” Custom diameter Galvanized shaŌ  guard. $25 minimum on custom guard lengths. 999-1002-XX  



"Rotary fi ƫ  ng to allow 1” guard pipe extensions to be adjusted for variable inserƟ on lengths.
The fi ƫ  ng threads into BinMaster 1 1/4” mounƟ ng plate and has set screws to allow variable height adjustments." 416-0641  

1-1/4” Galvanized NPT female coupler to aƩ ach guard pipes together 201-9010  

1-1/4” stainless steel NPT female coupler to aƩ ach guard pipes together 201-9033  

1” Aluminum NPT female coupler to aƩ ach guard pipes together 201-9034  

1” stainless steel NPT female coupler to aƩ ach guard pipes together 201-9035  

1/4” Galvanized NPT female coupler to aƩ ach paddle to shaŌ  extensions or shaŌ  extensions together 201-9028  

1/4” SS NPT female coupler to aƩ ach paddle to shaŌ  extensions or shaŌ  extensions together 201-9029  

1/4” Aluminum NPT female coupler to aƩ ach paddle to shaŌ  extensions or shaŌ  extensions together 201-9036  

BMRX actuator arm 299-0670  

BMRX die cast aluminum cap (short) units aŌ er April 2016 220-0419  

BMRX die cast aluminum cap AC only units prior to April 2016 220-0366  

BMRX die cast aluminum cap DC only units prior to April 2016 220-0370  

BMRX housing gasket units prior to April 2016 280-0072  

BMRX motor 115 VAC 350-0056  

BMRX motor 230 VAC 350-0059  

BMRX motor shaŌ 285-0132  

BMRX PCB main 12-14 VDC (Units aŌ er May 2014) 530-0791  

BMRX PCB main with limit and motor switch 115 VAC 530-0179  

BMRX PCB with limit and motor switch 230 VAC 530-0182  

BMRX PCB with limit and motor switch 24 VAC 530-0183  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ 6 VDC (Units aŌ er May 2014) 350-0060  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ conduit vent 3/4” NPT 336-0017  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ housing gasket units aŌ er April 2016 203-0080  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ locking tab 299-0679  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ motor 24/30 VAC 350-0058  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ motor mounƟ ng plate 416-0477  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ motor spring 292-0036  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ o-ring, .139 CORD X 1.88 I.D. 203-0077  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ roll pin 150-5004  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary bearing 200-1004  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary conduit plug 175-0188  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary divider all AC units 338-0111  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary divider all DC units 338-0114  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary mounƟ ng plate gasket 280-0003  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary retaining ring 165-0002  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ Rotary shaŌ  seal 280-0068  

BMRX/MAXIMA+ screw, plasƟ cs #6-19 175-0182  



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 





2-3
4-7
8

9
10-11



Spout-04/14-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-04/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-05/14-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-05/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-06/14-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-06/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-06/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/14-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/11-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/7-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-08/3-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-10/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-10/11-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-10/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-10/7-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-10/3-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-12/12-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-12/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-12/7-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-12/3-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-14/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-14/7-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-14/3-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-16/10-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-16/7-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-16/3-Rd/G-Ft  

Spout-18/3-Rd/G-Ft  

Spout-20/3-Rd/G-Ft  

Spout-24/3-Rd/G-Ft   

Spout-04/14-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-04/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-05/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-05/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-06/14-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-06/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-06/11-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-06/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/14-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/11-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/7-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-08/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-10/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-10/11-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-10/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-10/7-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-10/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-12/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-12/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-12/7-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-12/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-14/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-14/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-14/7-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-14/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-16/12-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-16/10-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-16/7-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-16/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-18/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-20/3-Rd/CS-Ft  

Spout-24/3-Rd/CS-Ft   

Spout-04/14-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-04/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-04/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-06/14-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-06/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-06/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-08/14-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-08/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-08/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-10/14-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-10/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-10/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-12/14-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-12/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-12/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-14/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-14/10-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-16/12-Rd/SST-Ft   

Spout-16/10-Rd/SST-Ft   



12ga.
   

   

10ga.
   

  

7ga.
  

  

1/4"
  

  

Custom Sizes 
Available       

*Call For Pricing* 

2,520 4,480 7,000 10,080 13,720 17,920

10ga.

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid  

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid/AR  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid/AR  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid/AR  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid/AR  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid/AR  

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid/Blue  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid/Blue  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid/Blue  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid/Blue  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid/Blue  

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid/Orange  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid/Orange  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid/Orange  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid/Orange  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid/Orange  

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid/Red  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid/Red  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid/Red  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid/Red  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid/Red  

Spout-06/10-Sq/Lid/Tile  Spout-08/10-Sq/Lid/Tile  Spout-10/10-Sq/Lid/Tile  Spout-12/10-Sq/Lid/Tile  Spout-14/10-Sq/Lid/Tile  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



EB-Rd-04/11-P  EB-Rd-04/11-G  

EB-Rd-06/7-P  EB-Rd-06/7-G  EB-Rd-06-Add Ure  EB-Rd-06-Add Tile  EB-Rd-06-Add AR  

EB-Rd-08/7-P  EB-Rd-08/7-G  EB-Rd-08-Add Ure  EB-Rd-08-Add Tile  EB-Rd-08-Add AR  

EB-Rd-10/7-P  EB-Rd-10/7-G  EB-Rd-10-Add Ure  EB-Rd-10-Add Tile  EB-Rd-10-Add AR  

EB-Rd-12/7-P  EB-Rd-12/7-G  EB-Rd-12-Add Ure  EB-Rd-12-Add Tile  EB-Rd-12-Add AR  

EB-Rd-14/7-P  EB-Rd-14/7-G  EB-Rd-14-Add Ure  EB-Rd-14-Add Tile  EB-Rd-14-Add AR  

EB-Rd-04-Set-G  

EB-Rd-06-Set-G  

EB-Rd-08-Set-G  

EB-Rd-10-Set-G  

EB-Rd-12-Set-G  

EB-Rd-14-Set-G  

  RD2RD-06/08-Add Ure  RD2RD-06/08-Add Tile  RD2RD-06/08-Add AR  

  RD2RD-06/10-Add Ure  RD2RD-06/10-Add Tile  RD2RD-06/10-Add AR  

  RD2RD-08/10-Add Ure  RD2RD-08/10-Add Tile  RD2RD-08/10-Add AR  

  RD2RD-08/12-Add Ure  RD2RD-08/12-Add Tile  RD2RD-08/12-Add AR  

  RD2RD-10/12-Add Ure  RD2RD-10/12-Add Tile  RD2RD-10/12-Add AR  

  RD2RD-12/14-Add Ure  RD2RD-12/14-Add Tile  RD2RD-12/14-Add AR  

 RD2RD-14/16-Add Ure  RD2RD-14/16-Add Tile  RD2RD-14/16-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-04/04-Add Ure  SQ2RD-04/04-Add Tile  SQ2RD-04/04-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-06/04-Add Ure  SQ2RD-06/04-Add Tile  SQ2RD-06/04-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-06/06-Add Ure  SQ2RD-06/06-Add Tile  SQ2RD-06/06-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-06/08-Add Ure  SQ2RD-06/08-Add Tile  SQ2RD-06/08-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-08/08-Add Ure  SQ2RD-08/08-Add Tile  SQ2RD-08/08-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-08/10-Add Ure  SQ2RD-08/10-Add Tile  SQ2RD-08/10-Add AR  

  SQ2RD-10/10-Add Ure  SQ2RD-10/10-Add Tile  SQ2RD-10/10-Add AR  

SQ2RD-10/12/7/P  SQ2RD-10/12/7/G  SQ2RD-10/12-Add Ure  SQ2RD-10/12-Add Tile  SQ2RD-10/12-Add AR  

SQ2RD-12/12/7/P  SQ2RD-12/12/7/G  SQ2RD-12/12-Add Ure  SQ2RD-12/12-Add Tile  SQ2RD-12/12-Add AR  

SQ2RD-12/14/7/P  SQ2RD-12/14/7/G  SQ2RD-12/14-Add Ure  SQ2RD-12/14-Add Tile  SQ2RD-12/14-Add AR  

SQ2RD-14/14/7/P  SQ2RD-14/14/7/G  SQ2RD-14/14-Add Ure  SQ2RD-14/14-Add Tile  SQ2RD-14/14-Add AR  

SQ2RD-14/16/7/P  SQ2RD-14/16/7/G  SQ2RD-14/16-Add Ure  SQ2RD-14/16-Add Tile  SQ2RD-14/16-Add AR  

SQ2RD-16/16/7/P  SQ2RD-16/16/7/G  SQ2RD-16/16-Add Ure  SQ2RD-16/16-Add Tile  SQ2RD-16/16-Add AR  

SQ2RD-16/18/7/P  SQ2RD-16/18/7/G  SQ2RD-16/18-Add Ure  SQ2RD-16/18-Add Tile  SQ2RD-16/18-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-06/08/P  SQ2SQ-06/08/G    SQ2SQ-06/08-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-08/10/P  SQ2SQ-08/10/G  SQ2SQ-08/10-Add Ure  SQ2SQ-08/10-Add Tile  SQ2SQ-08/10-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-10/12/P  SQ2SQ-10/12/G  SQ2SQ-10/12-Add Ure  SQ2SQ-10/12-Add Tile  SQ2SQ-10/12-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-12/14/P  SQ2SQ-12/14/G  SQ2SQ-12/14-Add Ure  SQ2SQ-12/14-Add Tile  SQ2SQ-12/14-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-14/16/P  SQ2SQ-14/16/G  SQ2SQ-14/16-Add Ure  SQ2SQ-14/16-Add Tile  SQ2SQ-14/16-Add AR  

SQ2SQ-16/18/P  SQ2SQ-16/18/G  SQ2SQ-16/18-Add Ure  SQ2SQ-16/18-Add Tile  SQ2SQ-16/18-Add AR  



Galv. Branch-Y-Rd-06/10/45-G  Branch-Y-Rd-06/7/45-G  
Branch-Y-Rd-06-Add Ure  Branch-Y-Rd-06-Add Tile  

Painted Branch-Y-Rd-06/10/45-P  Branch-Y-Rd-06/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Y-Rd-08/10/45-G  Branch-Y-Rd-08/7/45-G  
Branch-Y-Rd-08-Add Ure  Branch-Y-Rd-08-Add Tile  

Painted Branch-Y-Rd-08/10/45-P  Branch-Y-Rd-08/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Y-Rd-10/10/45-G  Branch-Y-Rd-10/7/45-G  
Branch-Y-Rd-10-Add Ure  Branch-Y-Rd-10-Add Tile  

Painted Branch-Y-Rd-10/10/45-P  Branch-Y-Rd-10/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Y-Rd-12/10/45-G  Branch-Y-Rd-12/7/45-G  
Branch-Y-Rd-12-Add Ure Branch-Y-Rd-12-Add Tile  

Painted Branch-Y-Rd-12/10/45-P  Branch-Y-Rd-12/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Y-Rd-14/10/45-G  Branch-Y-Rd-14/7/45-G  
Branch-Y-Rd-14-Add Ure Branch-Y-Rd-14-Add Tile  

Painted Branch-Y-Rd-14/10/45-P  Branch-Y-Rd-14/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Off -Rd-06/10/45-G  Branch-Off -Rd-06/7/45-G  
Branch-Off -Rd-06-Add Ure   

Painted Branch-Off -Rd-06/10/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Off -Rd-08/10/45-G  Branch-Off -Rd-08/7/45-G  
Branch-Off -Rd-08-Add Ure   

Painted Branch-Off -Rd-08/10/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Off -Rd-10/10/45-G  Branch-Off -Rd-10/7/45-G  
Branch-Off -Rd-10-Add Ure   

Painted Branch-Off -Rd-10/10/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Off -Rd-12/10/45-G  Branch-Off -Rd-12/7/45-G  
Branch-Off -Rd-12-Add Ure   

Painted Branch-Off -Rd-12/10/45-P  

Galv. Branch-Off -Rd-14/10/45-G  Branch-Off -Rd-14/7/45-G  
Branch-Off -Rd-14-Add Ure   

Painted Branch-Off -Rd-14/10/45-P  

Galv. Deadstop-Rd-06/10/45-G  Deadstop-Rd-06/7/45-G  
Deadstop-Rd-06-Add Ure Deadstop-Rd-06-Add Tile

Painted Deadstop-Rd-06/10/45-P  Deadstop-Rd-06/7/45-P  

Galv. Deadstop-Rd-08/10/45-G  Deadstop-Rd-08/7/45-G  
Deadstop-Rd-08-Add Ure Deadstop-Rd-08-Add Tile

Painted Deadstop-Rd-08/10/45-P  Deadstop-Rd-08/7/45-P  

Galv. Deadstop-Rd-10/10/45-G  Deadstop-Rd-10/7/45-G  
Deadstop-Rd-10-Add Ure Deadstop-Rd-10-Add Tile

Painted Deadstop-Rd-10/10/45-P  Deadstop-Rd-10/7/45-P  

Galv. Deadstop-Rd-12/10/45-G  Deadstop-Rd-12/7/45-G  
Deadstop-Rd-12-Add Ure Deadstop-Rd-12-Add Tile

Painted Deadstop-Rd-12/10/45-P  Deadstop-Rd-12/7/45-P  

Galv. Deadstop-Rd-14/10/45-G Deadstop-Rd-14/7/45-G  
Deadstop-Rd-14-Add Ure Deadstop-Rd-14-Add Tile

Painted Deadstop-Rd-14/10/45-P Deadstop-Rd-14/7/45-P  

Galv. Branch-3W-Rd-06/10/45-G Branch-3W-Rd-06/7/45-G
Branch-3W-Rd-06-Add Ure Branch-3W-Rd-06-Add Tile

Painted Branch-3W-Rd-06/10/45-P Branch-3W-Rd-06/7/45-P

Galv. Branch-3W-Rd-08/10/45-G Branch-3W-Rd-08/7/45-G
Branch-3W-Rd-08-Add Ure Branch-3W-Rd-08-Add Tile

Painted Branch-3W-Rd-08/10/45-P Branch-3W-Rd-08/7/45-P

Galv. Branch-3W-Rd-10/10/45-G Branch-3W-Rd-10/7/45-G
Branch-3W-Rd-10-Add Ure Branch-3W-Rd-10-Add Tile

Painted Branch-3W-Rd-10/10/45-P Branch-3W-Rd-10/7/45-P

Galv. Branch-3W-Rd-12/10/45-G Branch-3W-Rd-12/7/45-G
Branch-3W-Rd-12-Add Ure Branch-3W-Rd-12-Add Tile

Painted Branch-3W-Rd-12/10/45-P Branch-3W-Rd-12/7/45-P

Galv. Branch-3W-Rd-14/10/45-G Branch-3W-Rd-14/7/45-G
Branch-3W-Rd-14-Add Ure Branch-3W-Rd-14-Add Tile

Painted Branch-3W-Rd-14/10/45-P Branch-3W-Rd-14/7/45-P



06/10/45-P 06/10/45-G 06/7/45-P 06/7/45-G 06-Add Ure  06-Add Tile  06-Add AR  

08/10/45-P 08/10/45-G 08/7/45-P 08/7/45-G 08-Add Ure  08-Add Tile  08-Add AR  

10/10/45-P 10/10/45-G 10/7/45-P 10/7/45-G 10-Add Ure  10-Add Tile  10-Add AR  

12/10/45-P 12/10/45-G 12/7/45-P 12/7/45-G 12-Add Ure  12-Add Tile  12-Add AR  

14/10/45-P 14/10/45-G 14/7/45-P 14/7/45-G 14-Add Ure  14-Add Tile  14-Add AR  

06/10/45-P 06/10/45-G 06/7/45-P 06/7/45-G 06-Add Ure  06-Add Tile  06-Add AR  

08/10/45-P 08/10/45-G 08/7/45-P 08/7/45-G 08-Add Ure  08-Add Tile  08-Add AR  

10/10/45-P 10/10/45-G 10/7/45-P 10/7/45-G 10-Add Ure  10-Add Tile  10-Add AR  

12/10/45-P 12/10/45-G 12/7/45-P 12/7/45-G 12-Add Ure  12-Add Tile  12-Add AR  

14/10/45-P 14/10/45-G 14/7/45-P 14/7/45-G 14-Add Ure  14-Add Tile  14-Add AR  

06/10/45-P 06/10/45-G 06/7/45-P 06/7/45-G 06-Add Ure  06-Add Tile  06-Add AR  

08/10/45-P 08/10/45-G 08/7/45-P 08/7/45-G 08-Add Ure  08-Add Tile  08-Add AR  

10/10/45-P 10/10/45-G 10/7/45-P 10/7/45-G 10-Add Ure  10-Add Tile  10-Add AR  

12/10/45-P 12/10/45-G 12/7/45-P 12/7/45-G 12-Add Ure  12-Add Tile  12-Add AR  

14/10/45-P 14/10/45-G 14/7/45-P 14/7/45-G 14-Add Ure  14-Add Tile  14-Add AR  

06/10/45-P 06/10/45-G 06/7/45-P 06/7/45-G 06-Add Ure  06-Add Tile  06-Add AR  

08/10/45-P 08/10/45-G 08/7/45-P 08/7/45-G 08-Add Ure  08-Add Tile  08-Add AR  

10/10/45-P 10/10/45-G 10/7/45-P 10/7/45-G 10-Add Ure  10-Add Tile  10-Add AR  

12/10/45-P 12/10/45-G 12/7/45-P 12/7/45-G 12-Add Ure  12-Add Tile  12-Add AR  

14/10/45-P 14/10/45-G 14/7/45-P 14/7/45-G 14-Add Ure  14-Add Tile  14-Add AR  

06/10/45-Sq/P 06/10/45-Sq/G 06/7/45-Sq/P 06/7/45-Sq/G 06-Add Ure  06-Add Tile  06-Add AR  

08/10/45-Sq/P 08/10/45-Sq/G 08/7/45-Sq/P 08/7/45-Sq/G 08-Add Ure  08-Add Tile  08-Add AR  

10/10/45-Sq/P 10/10/45-Sq/G 10/7/45-Sq/P 10/7/45-Sq/G 10-Add Ure  10-Add Tile  10-Add AR  

12/10/45-Sq/P 12/10/45-Sq/G 12/7/45-Sq/P 12/7/45-Sq/G 12-Add Ure  12-Add Tile  12-Add AR  

14/10/45-Sq/P 14/10/45-Sq/G 14/7/45-Sq/P 14/7/45-Sq/G 14-Add Ure  14-Add Tile  14-Add AR  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



UV REAL Patch, 3" x 6" (Case of 48) GERP-PatchUV-3x6 (48)

UV REAL Patch, 6"x 9" (Case of 24) GERP-PatchUV-6x9 (24)

UV REAL Patch, 9" x 12" (Case of 24) GERP-PatchUV-9x12 (24)

7oz. UV Ceramic Armor Liquid Packs (Case of 48) GERP-Liquid-07 (48)

24oz. UV Ceramic Armor Liquid Packs (Case of 24) GERP-Liquid-24 (24)

instaGRIP Ceramic Tile Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/4"

instaGRIP Ceramic Tile Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/4" (Case of 72)

instaGRIP Ceramic Tile Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/4"

instaGRIP Ceramic Tile Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/4" (Case of 36)

instaGRIP HEX Tiles, 6" x 6" x 1/4"

instaGRIP HEX Tiles, 6" x 6" x 1/4" (Case of 28)

instaGRIP HEX Tiles, 6" x 6" x 1/8"

instaGRIP HEX Tiles, 6" x 6" x 1/8" (Case of 50)

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 20" x 20" x 1/4"

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 20" x 20" x 1/4" (Case of 3)

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 20" x 20" x 1/8"

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 20" x 20" x 1/8" (Case of 6)

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 4" x 6" x 1/4"

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 4" x 6" x 1/4" (Case of 36)

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 4" x 6" x 1/8"

instaGRIP CuƩ able Tile Sheet, 4" x 6" x 1/8" (Case of 60)

InstaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/4"

InstaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/4" (Case of 40)

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/8"

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 3" x 1/8" (Case of 80)

InstaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/4"

InstaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/4" (Case of 20)

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/8"

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch Solid, 4" x 6" x 1/8" (Case of 40)

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch CuƩ able, 4" x 6" x 1/8"

instaGRIP AR Steel Patch CuƩ able, 4" x 6" x 1/8" (Case of 40)



5/16-Plain(Sq.Ft.) 5/16-Plain(4x10)





2-3
4-5

6

6
7

8-9

10-15





8"
10" DBAR1008GDK

12" DBAR1208GDU

14" DBAR1408GDU

16" ----------> DBAR1608GDU

18" ----------> DBAR1808GDU DBAR1808GDEG

20" ---------->

 Valve-06-Add Ure  Valve-06-Add Tile  Valve-06-Add AR  

 Valve-08-Add Ure  Valve-08-Add Tile  Valve-08-Add AR  

 Valve-10-Add Ure  Valve-10-Add Tile  Valve-10-Add AR  

 Valve-12-Add Ure  Valve-12-Add Tile  Valve-12-Add AR  

 Valve-14-Add Ure  Valve-14-Add Tile  Valve-14-Add AR  

 Valve-06-Add Ure  Valve-06-Add Tile  Valve-06-Add AR  

 Valve-08-Add Ure  Valve-08-Add Tile  Valve-08-Add AR  

 Valve-10-Add Ure  Valve-10-Add Tile  Valve-10-Add AR  

 Valve-12-Add Ure  Valve-12-Add Tile  Valve-12-Add AR  

 Valve-14-Add Ure  Valve-14-Add Tile  Valve-14-Add AR  

Valve-08-Add Ure  Valve-08-Add Tile  Valve-08-Add AR  

Valve-10-Add Ure  Valve-10-Add Tile  Valve-10-Add AR  

Valve-12-Add Ure  Valve-12-Add Tile  Valve-12-Add AR  

Valve-14-Add Ure  Valve-14-Add Tile  Valve-14-Add AR  



6"
8"

10"
12"

14"



6" SG-06/08EX  

8" SG-08/08EX  

10" SG-10/08EX  

12" SG-12/08EX  

14" SG-14/08EX  

SG-16/08EX  

SG-18/08EX  

SG-20/08EX  







Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  200 PIW
Thickness: 0.230 in.
Weight: 0.140 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 4 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 6 in.

Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  600 PIW
Thickness: 0.375 in.
Weight: 0.191 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 16 in.
Temperature Range: 20°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 10 in.

Used in heavy duty feed, grain and bulk 
product applicaƟ ons
Strength:  230 PIW
Thickness: 0.230 in.
Weight: 0.140 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 6 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 6 in.

Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  750 PIW
Thickness: 0.400 in.
Weight: 0.208 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 18 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 10 in.

Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  250 PIW
Thickness: 0.250 in.
Weight: 0.150 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 6 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 6 in.

Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the feed and grain industry
Strength:  330 PIW
Thickness: 0.312 in.
Weight: 0.157 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 14 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 8 in.

Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  350PIW
Thickness: 0.320 in.
Weight: 0.170 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 8 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 8 in.

Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the feed and grain industry
Strength:  330 PIW
Thickness: 0.312 in.
Weight: 0.157 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 14 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 9 in.

Used for elevator belƟ ng in the feed and 
grain industry
Strength:  450PIW
Thickness: 0.350 in.
Weight: 0.180 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 10 in.
Temperature Range: 10°F to 180°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 9 in.

Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the feed and grain industry
Strength:  400 PIW
Thickness: 0.297 in.
Weight: 0.162 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 14 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 9 in.

Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the feed and grain industry
Strength:  440 PIW
Thickness: 0.344 in.
Weight: 0.182 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 18 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 10 in.



Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the grain and agricultural industry
Strength:  600PIW
Thickness: 0.344 in.
Weight: 0.172 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 18 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 10 in.

Used for conveyor and elevator belƟ ng in 
the feed and grain industry
Strength:  800 PIW
Thickness: 0.406 in.
Weight: 0.207 lbs. PIW
Minimum Pulley Diameter: 24 in.
Temperature Range: -30°F to 200°F
Maximum Elevator Bucket ProjecƟ on: 11 in.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 





 CC-S032/V1  CC-S032/V2  CC-S032/LP  CC-S032/LP/V1  CC-S032/LP/V2  

 CC-S043/V1  CC-S043/V2  CC-S043/LP  CC-S043/LP/V1  CC-S043/LP/V2  

 CC-S054/V1  CC-S054/V2  CC-S054/LP  CC-S054/LP/V1  CC-S054/LP/V2  

 CC-S064/V1  CC-S064/V2  CC-S064/LP  CC-S064/LP/V1  CC-S064/LP/V2  

 CC-S074/V1  CC-S074/V2  CC-S074/V3  CC-S074/LP  CC-S074/LP/V1  CC-S074/LP/V2  CC-S074/LP/V3  

 CC-S065/V1  CC-S065/V2  CC-S065/V3  CC-S065/LP  CC-S065/LP/V1  CC-S065/LP/V2  CC-S065/LP/V3  

 CC-S075/V1  CC-S075/V2  CC-S075/V3  CC-S075/LP  CC-S075/LP/V1  CC-S075/LP/V2  CC-S075/LP/V3  

 CC-S085/V1  CC-S085/V2  CC-S085/V3  CC-S085/LP  CC-S085/LP/V1  CC-S085/LP/V2  CC-S085/LP/V3  

 CC-S095/V1  CC-S095/V2  CC-S095/V3  CC-S095/V4  CC-S095/LP  CC-S095/LP/V1  CC-S095/LP/V2  CC-S095/LP/V3  CC-S095/LP/V4  

 CC-S105/V1  CC-S105/V2  CC-S105/V3  CC-S105/V4  CC-S105/LP  CC-S105/LP/V1  CC-S105/LP/V2  CC-S105/LP/V3  CC-S105/LP/V4  

 CC-S115/V1  CC-S115/V2  CC-S115/V3  CC-S115/V4  CC-S115/LP  CC-S115/LP/V1  CC-S115/LP/V2  CC-S115/LP/V3  CC-S115/LP/V4  

 CC-S125/V1  CC-S125/V2  CC-S125/V3  CC-S125/V4  CC-S125/LP  CC-S125/LP/V1  CC-S125/LP/V2  CC-S125/LP/V3  CC-S125/LP/V4  

 CC-S086/V1  CC-S086/V2  CC-S086/V3  CC-S086/V4  CC-S086/LP  CC-S086/LP/V1  CC-S086/LP/V2  CC-S086/LP/V3  CC-S086/LP/V4  

 CC-S096/V1  CC-S096/V2  CC-S096/V3  CC-S096/V4  CC-S096/LP  CC-S096/LP/V1  CC-S096/LP/V2  CC-S096/LP/V3  CC-S096/LP/V4  

 CC-S106/V1  CC-S106/V2  CC-S106/V3  CC-S106/V4  CC-S106/LP  CC-S106/LP/V1  CC-S106/LP/V2  CC-S106/LP/V3  CC-S106/LP/V4  

 CC-S116/V1  CC-S116/V2  CC-S116/V3  CC-S116/V4  CC-S116/LP  CC-S116/LP/V1  CC-S116/LP/V2  CC-S116/LP/V3  CC-S116/LP/V4  

 CC-S126/V1  CC-S126/V2  CC-S126/V3  CC-S126/V4  CC-S126/LP  CC-S126/LP/V1  CC-S126/LP/V2  CC-S126/LP/V3  CC-S126/LP/V4  

 CC-S136/V1  CC-S136/V2  CC-S136/V3  CC-S136/V4  CC-S136/LP  CC-S136/LP/V1  CC-S136/LP/V2  CC-S136/LP/V3  CC-S136/LP/V4  

 CC-S146/V1  CC-S146/V2  CC-S146/V3  CC-S146/V4  CC-S146/LP  CC-S146/LP/V1  CC-S146/LP/V2  CC-S146/LP/V3  CC-S146/LP/V4  

 CC-S107/V1  CC-S107/V2  CC-S107/V3  CC-S107/V4  CC-S107/LP  CC-S107/LP/V1  CC-S107/LP/V2  CC-S107/LP/V3  CC-S107/LP/V4  

 CC-S117/V1  CC-S117/V2  CC-S117/V3  CC-S117/V4  CC-S117/LP  CC-S117/LP/V1  CC-S117/LP/V2  CC-S117/LP/V3  CC-S117/LP/V4  

 CC-S127/V1  CC-S127/V2  CC-S127/V3  CC-S127/V4  CC-S127/LP  CC-S127/LP/V1  CC-S127/LP/V2  CC-S127/LP/V3  CC-S127/LP/V4  

 CC-S137/V1  CC-S137/V2  CC-S137/V3  CC-S137/V4  CC-S137/LP  CC-S137/LP/V1  CC-S137/LP/V2  CC-S137/LP/V3  CC-S137/LP/V4  

 CC-S147/V1  CC-S147/V2  CC-S147/V3  CC-S147/V4  CC-S147/LP  CC-S147/LP/V1  CC-S147/LP/V2  CC-S147/LP/V3  CC-S147/LP/V4  

 CC-S157/V1  CC-S157/V2  CC-S157/V3  CC-S157/V4  CC-S157/LP  CC-S157/LP/V1  CC-S157/LP/V2  CC-S157/LP/V3  CC-S157/LP/V4  

 CC-S167/V1  CC-S167/V2  CC-S167/V3  CC-S167/V4  CC-S167/LP  CC-S167/LP/V1  CC-S167/LP/V2  CC-S167/LP/V3  CC-S167/LP/V4  

 CC-S108/V1  CC-S108/V2  CC-S108/V3  CC-S108/V4  CC-S108/LP  CC-S108/LP/V1  CC-S108/LP/V2  CC-S108/LP/V3  CC-S108/LP/V4  

 CC-S118/V1  CC-S118/V2  CC-S118/V3  CC-S118/V4  CC-S118/LP  CC-S118/LP/V1  CC-S118/LP/V2  CC-S118/LP/V3  CC-S118/LP/V4  

 CC-S128/V1  CC-S128/V2  CC-S128/V3  CC-S128/V4  CC-S128/LP  CC-S128/LP/V1  CC-S128/LP/V2  CC-S128/LP/V3  CC-S128/LP/V4  

 CC-S138/V1  CC-S138/V2  CC-S138/V3  CC-S138/V4  CC-S138/LP  CC-S138/LP/V1  CC-S138/LP/V2  CC-S138/LP/V3  CC-S138/LP/V4  

 CC-S148/V1  CC-S148/V2  CC-S148/V3  CC-S148/V4  CC-S148/LP  CC-S148/LP/V1  CC-S148/LP/V2  CC-S148/LP/V3  CC-S148/LP/V4  

 CC-S158/V1  CC-S158/V2  CC-S158/V3  CC-S158/V4  CC-S158/LP  CC-S158/LP/V1  CC-S158/LP/V2  CC-S158/LP/V3  CC-S158/LP/V4  

CC-S168/V1 CC-S168/V2 CC-S168/V3 CC-S168/V4 CC-S168/LP CC-S168/LP/V1 CC-S168/LP/V2 CC-S168/LP/V3 CC-S168/LP/V4

 CC-S188/V1  CC-S188/V2  CC-S188/V3  CC-S188/V4  CC-S188/LP  CC-S188/LP/V1  CC-S188/LP/V2  CC-S188/LP/V3  CC-S188/LP/V4  

 CC-S208/V1  CC-S208/V2  CC-S208/V3  CC-S208/V4  CC-S208/LP  CC-S208/LP/V1  CC-S208/LP/V2  CC-S208/LP/V3  CC-S208/LP/V4  



4-1/2 3-3/4 3-1/16 12 2 1/4 2-1/2 7/8 17 19 3-1/2 2.25

5-1/2 4-3/4 4-1/16 12 2 1/4 3-3/16 7/8 37 41 4-1/2 2.50

6-1/2 4-3/4 4-1/16 12 2 1/4 4-3/8 1-1/4 45 50 4-1/2 3.40

7-1/2 4-3/4 4-1/16 12 3 1/4 2-11/16 1-1/4 53 58 4-1/2 3.25

6-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 2 1/4 4-3/8 1-1/4 70 77 5-1/2 4.75

7-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 3 1/4 2-11/16 1-1/4 83 91 5-1/2 5.20

8-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 3 1/4 3-1/16 1-1/4 95 105 5-1/2 5.60

9-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 3 1/4 3-5/8 1-1/4 107 118 5-1/2 6.25

10-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 3 1/4 4-1/8 1-1/4 120 132 5-1/2 6.75

11-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 4 1/4 3 1-1/4 132 145 5-1/2 7.30

12-5/8 5-3/4 5-3/16 10 4 1/4 3-3/8 1-1/4 145 160 5-1/2 8.40

8-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 3 1/4 3-1/16 1-7/8 136 150 6-1/2 7.75

9-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 3 1/4 3-5/8 1-7/8 154 169 6-1/2 8.25

10-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 3 1/4 4-1/8 1-7/8 172 190 6-1/2 8.90

11-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 4 1/4 3 1-7/8 190 209 6-1/2 9.35

12-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 4 1/4 3-3/8 1-7/8 209 230 6-1/2 9.75

13-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 4 1/4 3-5/8 1-7/8 227 250 6-1/2 10.25

14-5/8 6-7/8 6-1/16 10 4 1/4 3 1-7/8 240 264 6-1/2 10.60

11 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 3 5/16 4-1/8 2 241 266 7-1/2 10.45

12 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 4 5/16 3 2 267 293 7-1/2 11.30

13 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 4 5/16 3-3/8 2 292 321 7-1/2 11.90

14 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 4 5/16 3-5/8 2 317 349 7-1/2 12.25

15 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 5 5/16 3 2 343 377 7-1/2 12.90

16 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 5 5/16 3-1/4 2 368 405 7-1/2 15.45

17 8-1/16 7-1/16 10 6 5/16 2-7/8 2 393 432 7-1/2 16.25

11 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 3 5/16 4-1/8 2-3/8 316 348 8-1/2 12.50

12 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 4 5/16 3 2-3/8 349 384 8-1/2 13.75

13 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 4 5/16 3-3/8 2-3/8 384 422 8-1/2 14.60

14 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 4 5/16 3-5/8 2-3/8 417 459 8-1/2 15.25

15 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 5 5/16 3 2-3/8 451 496 8-1/2 15.80

16 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 5 5/16 3-1/4 2-3/8 484 533 8-1/2 16.30

17 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 6 5/16 2-7/8 2-3/8 517 569 8-1/2 17.10

19 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 6 5/16 3-1/8 2-3/8 586 645 8-1/2 19.80

21 9-1/16 8-1/4 10 6 5/16 3-1/2 2-3/8 652 718 8-1/2 23.45



Hex Nut NC01  NC01/304S  

Lock Washer LW01  LW01/304S  

Fender Washer FW01  FW01/304S  

Flat Washer W01   

Leather Washer LEW01  

Poly Spacer PS01  

Poly Spacer, 1/4" thick PS01-1/4  

Neoprene Washer NW01  

Wiz Nut WN01   

Nylock Nut (course thread) NYC01  NYC01/304S  

Nylock Nut (fi ne thread) NYF01  NF01/304S  

Hex Nut (heavy) NCH01   

Hex Nut (fi ne) NF01   

Hex Nut NC02  NC02/304S  

Lock Washer LW02   

Fender Washer FW02  FW02/304S  

Flat Washer W02  W02/304S  

Leather Washer LEW02  

Poly Spacer. 1/2" thick PS02

Nylon Spacer, 1/2" NS02  

Neoprene Washer NW02  

Wiz Nut WN02   

Nylock Nut (course thread) NYC02  NYC02/304S  

Nylock Nut (fi ne thread) NYF02  NYF02/304S  

Hex Nut (heavy) NCH02   

Hex Nut (fi ne) NF02   

Hex Nut NC03  NC03/304S  

Lock Washer LW03 LW03/304S

Fender Washer FW03  FW03/304S  

Flat Washer W03  W03/304S  

Leather Washer LEW03   

Neoprene Washer NW03   

Wiz Nut WN03  WN03/304S  

Nylock Nut (course thread) NYC03  NYC03/304S  

Nylock Nut (fi ne thread) NYF03  NYF03/304S  



1/4 x 1 NWY-1/4X1  NWY-1/4X1-302S  1 7/32 6

1/4 x 1-1/4 NWY-1/4X1.1/4  NWY-1/4X1.1/4-302S  1 7/32 6

1/4 x 1-1/2 NWY-1/4X1.1/2  NWY-1/4X1.1/2-302S  1 7/32 6

1/4 x 1-3/4 NWY-1/4x1.3/4  NWY-1/4x1.3/4-302S 1 7/32 6

1/4 x 2 NWY-1/4X2  NWY-1/4X2-302S 1 7/32 6

5/16 x 1 NWY-5/16X1  NWY-5/16X1-302S  1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-1/4 NWY-5/16X1.1/4  NWY-5/16X1.1/4-302S  1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-1/2 NWY-5/16X1.1/2  NWY-5/16X1.1/2-302S  1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-3/4 NWY-5/16X1.3/4  NWY-5/16X1.3/4-302S  1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 2 NWY-5/16X2  NWY-5/16X2-302S  1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 2-1/4 NWY-5/16X2.1/4  NWY-5/16X2.1/4-302S 1-3/16 1/4 13

5/16 x 2-1/2 NWY-5/16X2.1/2  NWY-5/16X2.1/2-302S 1-3/16 1/4 13

3/8 x 1 NWY-3/8X1 NWY-3/8X1-302S 1-1/4 1/4 23

3/8 x 1-1/4 NWY-3/8X1.1/4  NWY-3/8X1.1/4-302S  1-1/4 1/4 23

3/8 x 1-1/2 NWY-3/8X1.1/2  NWY-3/8X1.1/2-302S  1-1/4 1/4 23

3/8 x 1-3/4 NWY-3/8X1.3/4  NWY-3/8X1.3/4-302S 1-1/4 1/4 23

3/8 x 2 NWY-3/8X2  NWY-3/8X2-302S  1-1/4 1/4 23

3/8 x 2-1/2 NWY-3/8x2.1/2  NWY-3/8x2.1/2-302S  1-1/4 1/4 23



1/4 x 3/4 FANG-1/4X3/4  FANG-1/4X3/4-302S  1 3/16 7/32 6

1/4 x 1 FANG-1/4X1  FANG-1/4X1-302S  1 3/16 7/32 6

1/4 x 1-1/4 FANG-1/4X1.1/4  FANG-1/4X1.1/4-302S  1 3/16 7/32 6

1/4 x 1-1/2 FANG-1/4X1.1/2  FANG-1/4X1.1/2-302S  1 3/16 7/32 6

1/4 x 2 FANG-1/4X2  FANG-1/4X2-302S 1 3/16 7/32 6

5/16 x 1 FANG-5/16X1  FANG-5/16X1-302S  1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-1/4 FANG-5/16X1.1/4  FANG-5/16X1.1/4-302S  1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-1/2 FANG-5/16X1.1/2  FANG-5/16X1.1/2-302S  1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 1-3/4 FANG-5/16X1.3/4  FANG-5/16X1.3/4-302S  1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 2 FANG-5/16X2  FANG-5/16X2-302S  1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 2-1/4 FANG-5/16X2.1/4  FANG-5/16X2.1/4-302S 1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

5/16 x 2-1/2 FANG-5/16X2.1/2  FANG-5/16X2.1/2-302S 1-3/16 1/4 1/4 13

3/8 x 1-1/4 FANG-3/8X1.1/4  FANG-3/8X1.1/4-302S  1-1/4 9/32 1/4 23

3/8 x 1-1/2 FANG-3/8X1.1/2  FANG-3/8X1.1/2-302S  1-1/4 9/32 1/4 23

3/8 x 1-3/4 FANG-3/8X1.3/4  FANG-3/8X1.3/4-302S 1-1/4 9/32 1/4 23

3/8 x 2 FANG-3/8X2  FANG-3/8X2-302S  1-1/4 9/32 1/4 23





2-3
4

5

6-8

9-12
13-21

22-28

29-37



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



1hp

2hp

3hp

1/2hp

3/4hp

1hp

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

2hp

3/5hp

5/7.5hp

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 





 Shafts, Hangers, Bushings





13" x 12' Long 12 Ga. U-Trough, Galvanized  

13" x 12' Long 10 Ga. U-Trough, Galvanized  

12" x 11'10" Std Mtd Conveyor Screw, 2" ShaŌ  

12" x 11'10" Heavy Mtd Conveyor Screw, 2" ShaŌ  

12" x 11'9" Heavy Mtd Conv Screw, 2-7/16" ShaŌ  

13" U-Trough Flange For 12" Auger  

12"  

12" U-Trough Auger Cover /Ft  

Lid Splice for 13" U-Trough  

Lid End Cap for 13" U-Trough  

12" U-Trough Auger Hip Roof Cover  

Hip Roof Lid Splice for 13" U-Trough  

Hip Roof End Cap for 13" U-Trough  

¼" x 12" Dia. UHMW "U" Trough Liner  

10 Ga. HR, Bolt-in Liner for 13" U-T w/ 12'' Auger  

10 Ga. Galv, Bolt-in Liner for 13" U-T w/ 12" Auger  

10 Ga. HR, Weld-in Liner for 13" U-Tw/ 12'' Auger  

Steel Shroud for 13" U-Trough w/ 12" Auger  

13" End Plate for 2" Bearings, Galvanized  

13" End Plate for 2-7/16" Bearings, Galvanized  

13" U-Trough Saddle, Galvanized  

12" SupporƟ ng Foot  

12" Style 226 2" Hanger Without Lube Pipe  

12" Style 226 2-7/16" Hanger Without Lube Pipe  

2" Wood Bearing  

2-7/16" Wood Bearing  

2" Nylon Bearing Insert  

2-7/16" Nylon Bearing Insert  

2" Drive ShaŌ  

2-7/16" Drive ShaŌ  

2" Connector ShaŌ  

2-7/16" Connector ShaŌ  

2" End ShaŌ  Used Without End Seal  

2-7/16" End ShaŌ  Used Without End Seal

Pipe Bushing for a 2" ShaŌ  w/ 2½" Std Pipe  

Pipe Bushing for a 2-7/16" ShaŌ  w/ 3" Std Pipe  

2" Four-bolt Flange Bearing (Dodge)

2-7/16" Four-bolt Flange Bearing (Dodge)

5/8" x 3-5/8" Tem-u-lac Bolt with Lock Nut  

5/8" x 4-3/8" Tem-u-lac Bolt with Lock Nut  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AUUT161212  

17" x 12' Long 10 Ga. U-Trough, Galvanized AUUT161012  

16" x 11'9" Standard Mtd Conveyor Screw, 3" ShaŌ AUSC16H610  

16" x 11'9" Heavy Mtd Conveyor Screw, 3" ShaŌ AUSC16H614  

17" U-Trough Flange For 16" Auger AUTF1600  

16" AUSP1601  

16" U-Trough Auger Cover /Ft AUUA1602  

Lid Splice for 17" U-Trough AUUTLS17  

Lid End Cap for 17" U-Trough AUUTLE17  

16" U-Trough Auger Hip Roof Cover AUUA1603  

Hip Roof Lid Splice for 17" U-Trough AUUTLSH17  

Hip Roof End Cap for 17" U-Trough AUUTLEH17  

¼" x 16" Dia. UHMW "U" Trough Liner AUUH1011  

10 Ga. HR, Bolt-in Liner for 17" U-T w/ 16" Auger AUSL1600H  

10 Ga. Galv, Bolt-in Liner for 17" U-Tr w/ 16" Auger AUSL1600G  

10 Ga. HR, Weld-in Liner for 17" U-T w/ 16" Auger AUSL1600W  

Steel Shroud for 17" U-Trough w/ 16" Auger AUSH1600  

17" U-Trough End Plate for 3" Bearings, Galv AUEP160300  

17" U-Trough Saddle, Galvanized AUUS1700  

16" SupporƟ ng Foot AUST1004  

16" Style 226 3" Hanger Without Lube Pipe AUHN1011  

3" Wood Bearing PTWB0300  

3" Nylon Bearing Insert AUNB0300  

3" Drive ShaŌ AUDS0300  

3" Connector ShaŌ AUCS0300  

3" End ShaŌ  Used Without End Seal AUES0300  

Pipe Bushing for a 3" ShaŌ  w/ 3½" Std Pipe AUPB0300  

3" Four-Bolt Flange Bearing NANF215-48  

3/4" x 5-1/2" Tem-u-lac Bolt with Lock Nut HWMB1005  

19" x 12' Long 10 Ga. U-Trough, Galvanized AUUT181012  

18" x 11'9" Standard Mtd Conveyor Screw, 3" ShaŌ AUSC18H610  

19" U-Trough Flange For 18" Auger AUTF1800  

18" AUSP1801  

18" U-Trough Auger Cover /Ft AUUA1802  

Lid Splice for 19" U-Trough AUUTLS19  

Lid End Cap for 19" U-Trough AUUTLE19  

18" U-Trough Auger Hip Roof Cover AUUA1803  

Hip Roof Lid Splice for 19" U-Trough AUUTLSH19  

Hip Roof End Cap for 19" U-Trough AUUTLEH19  

¼" x 18" Dia. UHMW "U" Trough Liner AUUH1013  

10 Ga. HR, Bolt-in Liner for 19" U-T w/ 18" Auger AUSL1800H  

10 Ga. Galv, Bolt-in Liner for 19" U-T w/ 18" Auger AUSL1800G  

10 Ga. HR, Weld-in Liner for 19" U-T w/ 18" Auger AUSL1800W  

Steel Shroud for 19" U-Trough w/ 18" Auger AUSH1800  

19" U-Trough End Plate for 3" Bearings, Galv AUEP180300  

19" U-Trough Saddle, Galvanized AUUS1900  

18" SupporƟ ng Foot AUST1005  

18" Style 226 3" Hanger Without Lube Pipe AUHN1012  

3" Wood Bearing PTWB0300  

3" Nylon Bearing Insert AUNB0300  

3" Drive ShaŌ AUDS0300  

3" Connector ShaŌ AUCS0300  

3" End ShaŌ  Used Without End Seal AUES0300  

Pipe Bushing for a 3" ShaŌ  w/ 3½" Std Pipe AUPB0300  

3" Four-Bolt Flange Bearing NANF215-48  

3/4" x 5-1/2" Tem-u-lac Bolt with Lock Nut HWMB1005  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Flight-3/2-1/4-RH/U(30")

Flight-5/3-1/4-RH/U(30")

Flight-7/4.5-5/16-HDRH/U(30")

Flight-7/4.5-5/16-RH/U(30")

Flight-9/6-5/16-RH/U(30")



 

 

 

 

 

 





00K10M-07

00K10M-10

00K10M-16

00K12M-10

00K12M-13

00K12M-17

00S12M







 

Gearbox, Complete

Cone Bearing 

Gearbox Gear

Gearbox ShaŌ 

Gearbox ShaŌ 

Seal 10-18427

Gearbox Seal 10-18403

Gearbox Snap Ring 10-18405

Gearbox Spacer 10-18426

Gasket, Gearbox Shim 10-18553

O-Ring, 105 X 3.1mm 10-27701  

Gearbox Snap Ring 10-18962

Gearbox Shim 10-18411

PTO DRIVE KIT

Complete PTO Drive Kit

36

 

41 05-A431RD

51 05-A433RD

61 05-A435RD

71 05-A436RD

PTO ShaŌ , Yellow End (60")  

W80 Half Clamp 10716  

 

Flange Bearing Hanger Bracket Xta  

Gearbox, W130-31/36 Sd  

#80H X 27P Chain Connect & Half Lnk  

1-1/4 Wood Bearing  

1-1/4" Flange, 2-Hole 4500062  

 

 

 

Complete Electric Drive Kit   
51-71 05-A423RD

Stx2/Xta Gearbox Assembly 10-23217  

Gearbox, W130-31/36 Sd 10-29676  

Wrx Emd Mount Assy 10-24309  

Wrx100 Emd Belt Guard Assy 10-24313  

Belt, B62 10-19934  

Pulley, 15 X 1.25 Dbl B 10-19950  

Flex Cplr, 1.25Bolt X 1" Key 10-19674  

7.7" Double Pulley, 1-1/8" Bore 201337  

7.7" Double Pulley, 1-3/8" Bore 201338  

Motor Shim Kit 05-A476  

Motor Shims 201250RD  

PTO PARTS
PTO ShaŌ , Yellow End (60") 10-19806  

PTO Half ShaŌ , Tractor Side 10-18601  

PTO Half ShaŌ , Auger Side 10-18599  

14R Tractor Yoke 10-18477  

Auger Yoke 10-18105  

14R Cross Kit 10-18459  

HYDRAULIC LIFT KIT

8" TOP-DRIVE
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(WRX SERIES  2020+ )

WRX 8-36 thru WRX 8-71



80B19 x 1-1/4 Auger Drive Sprocket  

Flight ConnecƟ ng ShaŌ  

 

 

Gearbox, Complete

Cone Bearing 

Gearbox Gear

Gearbox ShaŌ 

Gearbox ShaŌ 

Seal 10-18427

Gearbox Seal 10-18403

Gearbox Snap Ring 10-18405

Gearbox Spacer 10-18426

Gasket, Gearbox Shim 10-18553

O-Ring, 105 X 3.1mm 10-27701  

Gearbox Snap Ring 10-18962

Gearbox Shim 10-18411

10" TOP-DRIVE
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(WRX SERIES  2020+ )

WRX 10-31 thru WRX 10-71

PTO DRIVE KIT

Complete PTO Drive Kit

05-A419RD

 

41 05-A421RD

51 05-A424RD

61 05-A425RD

71 05-A426RD

PTO ShaŌ , Yellow End (60") Complete  

Clamp, W100 Half  

Saddle, W100 Sd 13181  

Clamp-On Bearing Mnt Assy, 10"  

Flange Bearing Hanger Bracket Xta  

Gearbox, Complete  

Flex Cplr, 1.25Bolt X 1" Key  

#80H X 27P Chain Connect & Half Lnk  

1-1/4" Wood Bearing  

1-1/4" FlangeƩ e, 2-Hole 4500062  

80B12 X 1-1/4 Sprocket  

Complete Electric Drive Kit
05-A418

 
51-71 05-A423RD

Gearbox Assembly w/ Drive Sprocket 10-23217  

Gearbox Only 10-29676  

Motor Mount Assembly 10-24309  

Belt Guard Assembly 10-24313  

Belt, B62 10-19934  

15" 2B Pulley, 1-1/4" Bore (31/41) 10-19950

15" 3B Pulley, 1-1/4" Bore (51-71) 10-19933  

7.7" 2B Drive Pulley (31/41) 201338  

7.7" 3B Drive Pulley (51-71) 201340  

Flex Coupler, 1.25Bolt X 1" Key 10-19674  

Motor Shim Kit 05-A476  

Motor Shims 201250RD  

PTO PARTS
PTO ShaŌ , Yellow End (60") 10-19806  

PTO Half ShaŌ , Tractor Side 10-18601  

PTO Half ShaŌ , Auger Side 10-18599  

14R Tractor Yoke 10-18477  

Auger Yoke 10-18105  

14R Cross Kit 10-18459  

HYDRAULIC LIFT KIT
 Hydraulic LiŌ  Kit (Less Hoses & Fiƫ  ngs) 05-A197



 Lower Gearbox, Complete 10-21549  

10-21694  Sprocket, 60B20 x 1-1/4" 10-18713  

 1-1/4" Bearing w/ FlangeƩ es 10-19322  

 Sprocket, 60B18 x 1-1/4" 10-21567  

 4-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-1/4" 131113

 Chain 10-18726  

131113 PTO ShaŌ , Blue End CV 10-18484  

 2-Hole Flange, 1-1/4" 10-18695  

 Bearing Insert, 1-1/4" SA207-20N

 LOW PROFILE HOPPER

10-19149  

 Sprocket, DS50A10 x 1 10-21566  

 LP Hopper Flt SecƟ on 4504143 201868RD  

 LP Hopper Flt Flight, LH 201869RD  

 Bushing Support, LP Hpr ShaŌ 10-17352  

 FlangeƩ e 10-18694  

 U-Joint, 6R (1" x 1") 10-29175  

 Cross Kit 10-17029  

 Idler Sprocket, 50C15 x 5/8" 10-29894  

LP Neck Flight SecƟ on 10-17356  

10" Neck Flt Support Assembly 200401  

Double Roller Chain 10-21571  Roller Chain, #50 -1R x 29P 10-21990  

Upper Gearbox, Complete 10-18849  Chain, LP Hopper (#50 x 49P) 2021+ 201454  

Spline U-Joint 10-18727  Chain, LP Hopper (#50 x 49P)Prior to 2021 10-21991  

Cross Kit 10-17029  Sprocket, 50B14 x 1 (348081) 10-19131  

Gearbox Connector 10-21568  Bearing Insert, 1" SA205-16N

Chain Tensioner 2021+ 201452RD  

10" SWING-AWAY
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(HX SERIES  2020+ )

HX 10-63 & HX 10-73



10-18849  PTO ShaŌ , Complete 10-18484  

10-19265  PTO ShaŌ , Tractor Half 10-18456  

10-19266  PTO ShaŌ , Auger Half 10-18457  

10-18426  14R Spring Lock Repair Kit 10-18458  

10-18962  14R Cross Kit 10-18459  

10-18411  14R Center Housing 10-18462  

10-18964  14R Cv Ball Yoke 10-18463  

10-18390  Bolt 5/16" X 1"Custom Shear 10-17126  

10-18427  PTO Bearing Retainer 10-18467  

10-18403  PTO Nylon Bearing 10-18468  

10-18380  PTO Nylon Bearing 10-18468  

Ball Bearing Kit 10-18470  

10-18972  14R Shear Yoke Assm 10-18363  

HYDRAULIC WINCH/VALVE PARTS

Hydraulic Winch Gearbox 10-17625  

10-19265  Hyd Motor Bypass Valve (0700023) 10-28221  

10-19266  Relief Valve 10-28222  

10-18426  Hydraulic Motor 10-17626  

10-18962  Steel Elbow 90, 1/2FNPSMX3/8MNPT 1100625  

10-18411  Hydraulic Valve 10-17675  

10-18964  

10-18427  

GB Seal, 31.75, 50.8, 8 10-18403  

Gearbox Key 10-18380  

Gearbox Grease Washer 10-18965  

Gearbox ShaŌ 10-18970  

MKX100 Lower Gearbox ShaŌ 10-21938  

10" SWING-AWAY
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(HX SERIES  2020+ )

HX 10-63 & HX 10-73



SWING-AWAY
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(Prior to 2020)



TOP-DRIVE 
REPLACEMENT PARTS

(Prior to 2020)



INLINE (MID-DRIVE) 
REPLACEMENT PARTS



 

 

 

 















E5915



Clutch shiŌ er arm assembly Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3/4”

Spacer washer, 3/8” ID, 2-1/4” OD Carriage bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 2-1/2”

Weld support plate w/ snap ring, 10" Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4”

Side gate rail Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4”, zinc plated

Sump cover Screw, 7/16 - 14 x 1-1/2”

Gearbox support cover Stud bolt, 7/16 - 14 x 2-3/4”

Top gearbox Screw, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4”

Center sump shell Bolt, 1-1/2 x 1/2”

Lower gearbox Hex nut, 5/16” - 18

MounƟ ng plate Flat nut, 5/16” - 18

Gearbox support angle brace Hex nut, 3/8” - 16

Chain cover Lock nut, 3/8” - 16

#50 chain, 75 links Hex nut, 7/16” - 14

Lower gearbox spacer bar Hex nut, 1/2" - 13

Slide gate Setscrew, 5/16” - 18

Sprocket, 50B18, 1” bore w/ setscrews Flat washer, 5/16”

Key, 1/4 sq. x 1" Flat washer, 3/8”

Three-tooth engaging clutch Flat washer, 7/16"

3-bolt clutch base Washer, 2-1/2” OD, 3/8” ID, 14ga

Clutch base w/ set & pilot bearing, 2 bolt Split lock washer, 5/16”

Clutch spacer, 5/8” long Split lock washer, 3/8”

Clutch spacer, 7/16” long Split lock washer, 7/16”

Square-end shaŌ Lock washer, 1/2"

Key, 1/4 x 1-1/2” Machine bushing, 1”, 18ga

Key, 1/4" x 3/4” Allen-head setscrew, 1/2 x 1-1/4”

1” fl ange bearing Sprocket, 50B15H, 1” bore w/ keyway

Roller bearing 1-1/2”, 3/8” bore #50 chain connector link



Clutch shiŌ er arm assembly Carriage bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 2-1/2” J0589

Spacer washer, 3/8” ID, 2-1/4” OD Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4” J0616

Weld support plate w/ snap ring, 10" E5339 Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4”, zinc plated J06161

Side gate rail --- Screw, 7/16 - 14 x 1-1/2” J0710

Gearbox support cover E5357 Screw, 1/2 - 20 x 1-1/4”

Chain cover Screw, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4”

#60 chain, 73 links E5359 Bolt, 1-1/2 x 1/2”

Lower gearbox E5360 Hex nut, 5/16” - 18

Sprocket, 60B20, 1.1811” bore E53731 Flat nut, 5/16” - 18 J1009

Top gearbox E5375 Hex nut, 3/8” - 16

Center sump shell E5354 Lock nut, 3/8” - 16 J1025

Gearbox support angle brace E53874 Hex nut, 7/16” - 14 J1035

Slide gate --- Hex nut, 1/2" - 13 J1040

Key, 1/4 sq. x 1" Setscrew, 5/16” - 18 J1080

Three-tooth engaging clutch E60011 Flat washer, 5/16” J1111

3-bolt clutch base --- Flat washer, 3/8” J1117

Clutch base w/ set & pilot bearing, 2 bolt E60031 Flat washer, 1/2”

Clutch spacer, 5/8” long Washer, 2-1/2” OD, 3/8” ID, 14ga J1140

Clutch spacer, 7/16” long E60042 Split lock washer, 5/16” J1200

MounƟ ng plate E60051 Split lock washer, 3/8” J1205

Square-end shaŌ E6018 Split lock washer, 7/16” J1210

Key, 1/4 x 1-1/2” E9007 Lock washer, 1/2" J1215

Key, 1/4" x 3/4” G7508 Machine bushing, 30mm ID x 4mm OD J1268

1” fl ange bearing J0003 Allen-head setscrew, 1/2 x 1-1/4” J1390

Roller bearing 1-1/2”, 3/8” bore J0045 Sprocket, 60B20, 1-1/4” bore J1695

Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 3/4” J0520 #60 chain connector link J1775

















2-3
4-5

6

7-9

10-11
12-13

14-20



AU
G

ER
 L

EN
G

TH



AU
G

ER
 L

EN
G

TH







 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 
P

H
A

S
E

3 
P

H
A

S
E

 

 

 

 



Light  

Duty 



Heavy 

Duty 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Heavy 

Duty 



B40-C
B41-C
B42-C
B43-C
B44-C

B63-C
B64-C
B65-C
B66-C
B67-C

B86-C
B87-C
B88-C
B89-C

B116-C
B118-C
B120-C
B123-C

B180-C
B188-C
B191-C
B195-C

C255-D



BX88-C
BX89-C
BX90-C
BX91-C
BX92-C
BX93-C
BX94-C
BX95-C
BX96-C
BX97-C
BX98-C
BX99-C

BX100-C

AX41-C
AX42-C
AX43-C  
AX44-C  
AX45-C  
AX46-C  
AX47-C  
AX48-C  
AX49-C  
AX50-C  
AX51-C  
AX52-C  
AX53-C  
AX54-C  
AX55-C  
AX56-C  
AX57-C  
AX58-C  
AX59-C  
AX60-C  
AX61-C  

AX62-C
AX63-C
AX64-C
AX65-C
AX66-C
AX67-C
AX68-C
AX69-C
AX70-C
AX71-C
AX72-C
AX73-C
AX74-C
AX75-C
AX76-C
AX77-C
AX78-C
AX79-C
AX80-C
AX81-C
AX82-C

AX83-C
AX84-C
AX85-C
AX86-C
AX87-C
AX88-C
AX89-C
AX90-C
AX91-C
AX92-C
AX93-C
AX94-C
AX95-C
AX96-C
AX97-C
AX98-C
AX99-C

AX100-C

AX20-C
AX21-C
AX22-C
AX23-C
AX24-C
AX25-C
AX26-C
AX27-C
AX28-C
AX29-C
AX30-C
AX31-C
AX32-C
AX33-C
AX34-C
AX35-C
AX36-C
AX37-C
AX38-C
AX39-C
AX40-C

BX67-C
BX68-C
BX69-C
BX70-C
BX71-C
BX72-C
BX73-C
BX74-C
BX75-C
BX76-C
BX77-C
BX78-C
BX79-C
BX80-C
BX81-C
BX82-C
BX83-C
BX84-C
BX85-C
BX86-C
BX87-C

BX46-C
BX47-C
BX48-C
BX49-C
BX50-C
BX51-C
BX52-C
BX53-C
BX54-C
BX55-C
BX56-C
BX57-C
BX58-C
BX59-C
BX60-C
BX61-C
BX62-C
BX63-C
BX64-C
BX65-C
BX66-C

BX23-C
BX26-C
BX27-C
BX28-C
BX29-C
BX30-C
BX31-C
BX32-C
BX33-C
BX34-C
BX35-C
BX36-C
BX37-C
BX38-C
BX39-C
BX40-C
BX41-C
BX42-C
BX43-C
BX44-C
BX45-C

3VX250-C
3VX265-C
3VX280-C
3VX300-C
3VX315-C
3VX335-C
3VX355-C
3VX375-C
3VX400-C
3VX425-C

3VX450-C
3VX475-C
3VX500-C
3VX530-C
3VX560-C
3VX670-C
3VX710-C
3VX750-C
3VX800-C
3VX850-C

3VX900-C
3VX950-C

3VX1000-C
3VX1120-C
3VX1180-C
3VX1250-C
3VX1320-C
3VX1400-C
3VX1500-C

5VX450-C
5VX470-C
5VX490-C
5VX500-C
5VX510-C
5VX530-C
5VX540-C
5VX550-C
5VX560-C
5VX570-C
5VX580-C
5VX590-C
5VX600-C

5VX1120-C
5VX1150-C
5VX1160-C
5VX1180-C
5VX1230-C
5VX1250-C
5VX1400-C
5VX1500-C
5VX1600-C
5VX1700-C
5VX1800-C
5VX2000-C

5VX810-C
5VX830-C
5VX840-C
5VX850-C
5VX860-C
5VX880-C
5VX900-C
5VX930-C
5VX960-C

5VX1000-C
5VX1030-C
5VX1060-C
5VX1080-C

5VX610-C
5VX630-C
5VX650-C
5VX660-C
5VX670-C
5VX680-C
5VX690-C
5VX710-C
5VX730-C
5VX740-C
5VX750-C
5VX780-C
5VX800-C



PTMJ30  

PTMJ43  

PTMJ53  

PTMJ88  

PTMJ145  

PTMJ161  

PTMJ189A  

PTMJ189  

PTMJ216A  

PTMJ216  

PTMJ270A  

PTMJ270  

PTMJ340  

PTMJ400A  

PTMJ400  

PTMJ430  

PRMJ108R  

PRMJ130  

PRMJ130R  

PRMJ145  

PRMJ216A  

PRMJ270  

SCP-270-324/110VLTG  

SCP-340-408/110VLTG  

SCP-430-516/110VLTG  

SCP-540-648/110VLTG  

SCP-189-227/250VLTG  

SCP-216-259/250VLTG  

SCP-270-324/250VLTG  

SCP-340-408/250VLTG  

SCP-270-324/330VLTG  



TOC5  

TOC10  

POC10B  

PRC10A  

PRC12.5A  

PRC15A  

PRC20A  

PRC25A  

PRC30A  

PRC35A  

PRC40A  

PRC45A  

PRC50A  

PRC55A  

PRC60A  

PRC65  

PRC70  

PRC70A  

PRC80A  

PRCF10A  

PRCF15A  

PRCF25A  

PRCF30A  

PRCF35A  

PRCF40A  

PRCF45A  

PRCF50A  

PRCF55A  

PRCF60A  

PRCF70A  

RCP-15/250V  

RCP-25/250V  

RCP-15/400V  

RCP-25/400V  

RCP-30/400V  

RCP-45/400V  

RCP-50/400V  

RCP-60/400V  

RCP-30/440V  

RCP-90/440v  



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



- - - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -



LSLV0004S100-2EXNNS,IP66 1/2 2.5 2.2 1.5 6030001800  

LSLV0008S100-2EXNNS,IP66 1 5 0.5 4.9 2.8 6030001900  

LSLV0015S100-2EXNNS,IP66 2 8 1 8.4 4.6 6030002000  

LSLV0022S100-2EXNNS,IP66 3 11 1.5 11.8 6.1 6030002100  

LSLV0037S100-2EXNNS,IP66 5 16 2 17.5 8.8 6030002200  

LSLV0055S100-2EXNNS,IP66 7.5 24 3 25.8 13.0 ---

LSLV0075S100-2EXNNS,IP66 10 32 5 34.9 18.0 6030002500  

LSLV0110S100-2EXNNS,IP66 15 46 7.5 50.8 26.0 6030002600  

LSLV0150S100-2EXNNS,IP66 20 60 10 66.7 33.0 6030002700  

LSLV0004S100-4EXNNS,IP66 1/2 1.3 1.1 0.8 No ---

LSLV0008S100-4EXNNS,IP66 1 2.5 0.5 2.4 1.5 No 6031004300  

LSLV0015S100-4EXNNS,IP66 2 4 0.75 4.2 2.3 No 6031004400  

LSLV0022S100-4EXNNS,IP66 3 5.5 1 5.9 3.1 No 6031004500  

LSLV0037S100-4EXNNS,IP66 5 8 2 8.7 4.8 No 6031004600  

LSLV0055S100-4EXNNS,IP66 7.5 12 3 12.9 7.1 6031004800  

LSLV0075S100-4EXNNS,IP66 10 16 5 17.5 9.5 6031004900  

LSLV0110S100-4EXNNS,IP66 15 24 7.5 26.5 15.0 6031005000  

LSLV0150S100-4EXNNS,IP66 20 30 10 33.4 18.0 6031005100  

LSLV0185S100-4EXNNS,IP66 25 39 10 43.6 23.0 ---

LSLV0220S100-4EXNNS,IP66 30 45 15 50.7 27.0 ---







• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 



2-7
8-10





17

1/2 3" 40BS17H-1/2  

5/8 3" 40BS17H-5/8  

3/4" 40BS17H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS17H-7/8  

1" 40BS17H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS17H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS17H-1-1/4  

18

5/8" 40BS18H-5/8  

3/4" 40BS18H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS18H-7/8  

1" 40BS18H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS18H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS18H-1-1/4  

19

5/8" 40BS19H-5/8  

3/4" 40BS19H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS19H-7/8  

1" 40BS19H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS19H-1-1/8  

20

5/8" 40BS20H-5/8  

3/4" 40BS20H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS20H-7/8  

1" 40BS20H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS20H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS20H-1-1/4  

21

3/4" 40BS21H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS21H-7/8  

1" 40BS21H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS21H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS21H-1-1/4  

22

3/4" 40BS22H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS22H-7/8  

1" 40BS22H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS22H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS22H-1-1/4  

23

3/4" 40BS23H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS23H-7/8  

1" 40BS23H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS23H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS23H-1-1/4  

24

3/4" 40BS24H-3/4  

7/8" 40BS24H-7/8  

1" 40BS24H-1  

1-1/8" 40BS24H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 40BS24H-1-1/4  

9
1/2 1-1/2" 40BS9H-1/2  

5/8 1-5/8" 40BS9H-5/8  

10
1/2 1-7/8" 40BS10H-1/2  

5/8 1-7/8" 40BS10H-5/8  

3/4 1-7/8" 40BS10H-3/4  

11

1/2 2" 40BS11H-1/2  

5/8 2" 40BS11H-5/8  

3/4 2" 40BS11H-3/4  

7/8 2" 40BS11H-7/8  

12

1/2 2-3/16" 40BS12H-1/2  

5/8 2-3/16" 40BS12H-5/8  

3/4 2-3/16" 40BS12H-3/4  

7/8 2-3/16" 40BS12H-7/8  

1 2-3/16" 40BS12H-1  

13

1-2 2-5/16" 40BS13H-1/2  

5/8 2-5/16" 40BS13H-5/8  

3/4 2-5/16" 40BS13H-3/4  

7/8 2-5/16" 40BS13H-7/8  

1 2-5/16" 40BS13H-1

14

1-1/2 2-1/2" 40BS14H-1/2  

5/8 2-1/2" 40BS14H-5/8  

3/4 2-1/2" 40BS14H-3/4  

7/8 2-1/2" 40BS14H-7/8  

1 2-1/2" 40BS14H-1  

15

1/2 2-5/8" 40BS15H-1/2  

5/8 2-5/8" 40BS15H-5/8  

3/4 2-5/8" 40BS15H-3/4  

7/8 2-5/8" 40BS15H-7/8  

1 2-5/8" 40BS15H-1  

16

1 2-13/16" 40BS16H-1/2  

5/8 2-13/16" 40BS16H-5/8  

3/4 2-13/16" 40BS16H-3/4  

7/8 2-13/16" 40BS16H-7/8  

1 2-13/16" 40BS16H-1  

1-1/8 2-13/16" 40BS16H-1-1/8  

1-1/4 2-13/16" 40BS16H-1-1/4  



17

5/8" 3-11/16" 50BS17H-5/8  

3/4" 3-11/16" 50BS17H-3/4  

7/8" 3-11/16" 50BS17H-7/8  

1" 3-11/16" 50BS17H-1  

1-1/4" 3-11/16" 50BS17H-1-1/4  

18

3/4" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-3/4  

7/8" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-7/8  

1" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-1  

1-1/8" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 3-15/16" 50BS18H-1-1/2  

19

3/4" 4-1/8" 50BS19H-3/4  

7/8" 4-1/8" 50BS19H-7/8  

1" 4-1/8" 50BS19H-1  

1-1/8" 4-1/8" 50BS19H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 4-1/8" 50BS19H-1-1/4  

20

3/4" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-3/4  

7/8" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-7/8  

1" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-1  

1-1/4" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 4-15/16" 50BS20H-1-1/2  

21

3/4" 4-9/16" 50BS21H-3/4  

7/8" 4-9/16" 50BS21H-7/8  

1" 4-9/16" 50BS21H-1  

1-1/4" 4-9/16" 50BS21H-1-1/4  

22

3/4" 4-3/4" 50BS22H-3/4  

7/8" 4-3/4" 50BS22H-7/8  

1" 4-3/4" 50BS22H-1  

1-1/4" 4-3/4" 50BS22H-1-1/4  

23

3/4" 5" 50BS23H-3/4  

7/8" 5" 50BS23H-7/8  

1" 5" 50BS23H-1  

1-1/4" 5" 50BS23H-1-1/4  

24

3/4" 5-1/8" 50BS24H-3/4  

7/8" 5-1/8" 50BS24H-7/8  

1" 5-1/8" 50BS24H-1  

1-1/4" 5-1/8" 50BS24H-1-1/4  

9
1/2" 50BS9H-1/2  

5/8" 50BS9H-5/8  

10
5/8" 50BS10H-5/8  

3/4" 50BS10H-3/4  

1" 50BS10H-1  

11

5/8" 50BS11H-5/8  

3/4" 50BS11H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS11H-7/8  

1" 50BS11H-1  

12

5/8" 50BS12H-5/8  

3/4" 50BS12H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS12H-7/8  

1" 50BS12H-1  

1-1/8" 50BS12H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 50BS12H-1-1/4  

13

5/8" 50BS13H-5/8  

3/4" 50BS13H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS13H-7/8  

1" 50BS13H-1  

1-1/8" 50BS13H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 50BS13H-1-1/4  

14

5/8" 50BS14H-5/8  

3/4" 50BS14H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS14H-7/8  

1" 50BS14H-1  

1-1/8" 50BS14H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 50BS14H-1-1/4  

1-1/2" 50BS14H-1-1/2  

15

3/4" 50BS15H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS15H-7/8  

1" 50BS15H-1  

1-1/8" 50BS15H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 50BS15H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 50BS15H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 50BS15H-1-1/2  

16

3/4" 50BS16H-3/4  

7/8" 50BS16H-7/8  

1" 50BS16H-1  

1-1/8" 50BS16H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 50BS16H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 50BS16H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 3-1/2" 50BS16H-1-1/2  



18

5/8" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-5/8  

3/4" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-3/4  

7/8" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-7/8  

1" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1  

1-1/8" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-1-3/4  

2" 4-11/16" 60BS18H-2  

19

3/4" 5" 60BS19HX-3/4  

7/8" 5" 60BS19HX-7/8  

1" 5" 60BS19H-1  

1-1/8" 5" 60BS19HX-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 5" 60BS19HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 5" 60BS19HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 5" 60BS19HX-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 5" 60BS19H-1-3/4  

20

3/4" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-3/4  

7/8" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-7/8  

1" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-1  

1-1/4" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-1-1/4  

1-1/2" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-1-3/4  

2" 5-3/16" 60BS20H-2  

21

3/4" 5-1/2" 60BS21HX-3/4  

7/8" 5-1/2" 60BS21HX-7/8  

1" 5-1/2" 60BS21HX-1  

1-1/4" 5-1/2" 60BS21HX-1-1/4  

22

3/4" 5-11/16" 60BS22HX-3/4  

7/8" 5-11/16" 60BS22HX-7/8  

1" 5-11/16" 60BS22HX-1  

1-1/4" 5-11/16" 60BS22HX1-1/4  

23

3/4" 6" 60BS23HX-3/4  

7/8" 6" 60BS23HX-7/8  

1" 6" 60BS23HX-1  

1-1/4" 6" 60BS23HX-1-1/4  

24

3/4" 6-1/8" 60BS24HX-3/4  

7/8" 6-1/8" 60BS24HX-7/8  

1" 6-1/8" 60BS24HX-1  

1-1/4" 6-1/8" 60BS24HX-1-1/4  

14

5/8" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-5/8  

3/4" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-3/4  

7/8" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-7/8  

1" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-1  

1-1/8" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-1-1/4  

1-1/2" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 3-3/4" 60BS14H-1-3/4  

15

5/8" 4" 60BS15H-5/8  

3/4" 4" 60BS15H-3/4  

7/8" 4" 60BS15H-7/8  

1" 4" 60BS15H-1  

1-1/8" 4" 60BS15H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 4" 60BS15H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 4" 60BS15H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 4" 60BS15H-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 4" 60BS15H-1-3/4  

16

5/8" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-5/8  

3/4" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-3/4  

7/8" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-7/8  

1" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-1  

1-1/8" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-1-1/4  

1-1/2" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-1-1/2  

1-3/4" 4-1/4" 60BS16H-1-3/4  

17

5/8" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-5/8  

3/4" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-3/4  

7/8" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-7/8  

1" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-1  

1-1/4" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-1-1/2  

2" 4-1/2" 60BS17H-2  

9

5/8" 2-1/2" 60BS9H-5/8  

3/4" 2-1/2" 60BS9H-3/4  

7/8" 2-1/2" 60BS9H-7/8  

1" 2-1/2" 60BS9H-1  

10

5/8" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-5/8  

3/4" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-3/4  

7/8" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-7/8  

1" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-1  

1-1/8" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 2-3/4" 60BS10H-1-1/4  

11

5/8" 3" 60BS11H-5/8  

3/4" 3" 60BS11H-3/4  

7/8" 3" 60BS11H-7/8  

1" 3" 60BS11H-1  

1-1/4" 3" 60BS11H-1-1/4  

12

5/8" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-5/8  

3/4" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-3/4  

7/8" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-7/8  

1" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-1  

1-1/8" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-1-1/4  

1-1/2" 3-1/4" 60BS12H-1-1/2  

13

5/8" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-5/8  

3/4" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-3/4  

7/8" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-7/8  

1" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-1  

1-1/8" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-1-1/8  

1-1/4" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-1-1/4  

1-3/8" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-1-3/8  

1-1/2" 3-1/2" 60BS13H-1-1/2  



9

1" 3-3/8" 80BS9HX-1

1-1/8" 3-3/8" 80BS9HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 3-3/8" 80BS9HX-1-1/4

10

1" 3-5/8" 80BS10HX-1

1-1/8" 3-5/8" 80BS10HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 3-5/8" 80BS10HX-1-1/4

1-3/8" 3-5/8" 80BS10HX-1-3/8

11

1" 4" 80BS11HX-1

1-1/8" 4" 80BS11HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 4" 80BS11HX-1-1/4

12

1" 4-3/8" 80BS12HX-1

1-1/8" 4-3/8" 80BS12HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 4-3/8" 80BS12HX-1-1/4

1-3/8" 4-3/8" 80BS12HX-1-3/8

1-1/2" 4-3/8" 80BS12HX-1-1/2

13

1" 4-5/8" 80BS13HX-1

1-1/8" 4-5/8" 80BS13HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 4-5/8" 80BS13HX-1-1/4

1-7/16" 4-5/8" 80BS13HX-1-7/16

1-1/2" 4-5/8" 80BS13HX-1-1/2

14

1" 5" 80BS14HX-1

1-1/8" 5" 80BS14HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 5" 80BS14HX-1-1/4

1-3/8" 5" 80BS14HX-1-3/8

1-7/16" 5" 80BS14HX-1-7/16

1-1/2" 5" 80BS14HX-1-1/2

15

1" 5-3/8" 80BS15HX-1

1-1/8" 5-3/8" 80BS15HX-1-1/8

1-1/4" 5-3/8" 80BS15HX-1-1/4

1-3/8" 5-3/8" 880BS15HX-1-3/8  

1-7/16" 5-3/8" 80BS15HX-1-7/16

1-1/2" 5-3/8" 80BS15HX-1-1/2

16

1" 5-3/8" 80BS16HX-1  

1-1/4" 5-5/8" 80BS16HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 5-5/8" 80BS16HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 5-5/8" 80BS16HX-1-1/2  

17

1" 6" 80BS17HX-1  

1-1/4" 6" 80BS17HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 6" 80BS17HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 6" 80BS17HX-1-1/2  

18

1" 6-1/4" 80BS18HX-1  

1-1/4" 6-1/4" 80BS18HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 6-1/4" 80BS18HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 6-1/4" 80BS18HX-1-1/2  

19

1" 6-1/2" 80BS19HX-1  

1-1/4" 6-1/2" 80BS19HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 6-1/2" 80BS19HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 6-1/2" 80BS19HX-1-1/2  

20

1" 7" 80BS20HX-1  

1-1/4" 7" 80BS20HX-1-1/4  

1-7/16" 7" 80BS20HX-1-7/16  

1-1/2" 7" 80BS20HX-1-1/2  



40JA15H 2 У⁄М"  

40JA16H 2 ПП⁄ЕК"  

40JA17H 3"  

40JA18H 3 П⁄М"  

40JA19H 3 У⁄ЕК"  

40SH20H 3 Х⁄ЕК"  

40SH21H 3 У⁄М"  

40SH22H 3 С⁄И"  

40SH23H 4"  

40SH24H 4 П⁄ЕК"  

40SH25H 4 С⁄ЕК"  

40SH26H 4 С⁄М"  

40SH27H 4 П⁄Ж"  

40SH28H 4 ПП⁄ЕК"  

40SH30H 5 П⁄ЕК"  

40SH32H 5 С⁄М"  

40SH35H 5 ПП⁄ЕК"  

40SH36H 6"  

40SDS40 6 У⁄М"  

40SDS42 7"  

40SDS45 7 П⁄Ж"  

40SDS48 8"  

40SDS54 8 Х⁄М"  

40SDS60 9 С⁄ЕК"  

40SK70 11"  

40SK72 11 С⁄ЕК"  

40SK80 12 ПУ⁄ЕК"  

40SK96 15 П⁄Ж"  

40SK112 17 ПС⁄ЕК"  

50JA12H 2 С⁄И"  

50JA13H 2 Х⁄М"  

50JA14H 3 П⁄ЕК"  

50JA15H 3 П⁄И"  

50JA16H 3 Х⁄ЕК"  

50SH17H 3 ПП⁄ЕК"  

50SH18H 3 Х⁄М"  

50SH19H 4 П⁄М"  

50SDS20H 4 С⁄М"  

50SDS21H 4 Ч⁄ЕК"  

50SDS22H 4 С⁄И"  

50SDS23H 4 ПУ⁄ЕК"  

50SDS24H 5 П⁄М"  

50SDS25H 5 С⁄М"  

50SDS26H 5 П⁄Ж"  

50SDS27H 5 ПП⁄ЕК"  

50SDS28H 5 Х⁄М"  

50SDS30H 6 У⁄ЕК"  

50SDS32H 6 С⁄И"  

50SDS35 7 П⁄И"  

50SDS36 7 Ч⁄ЕК"  

50SDS40 8 У⁄ЕК"  

50SDS42 8 ПП⁄ЕК"  

50SDS45 9 У⁄ЕК"  

50SDS48 9 Х⁄М"  

50SK54 11 П⁄ЕК"  

50SK60 12 У⁄ЕК"  

50SK70 14 П⁄И"  

50SK72 14 У⁄М"  

50SF80 16 П⁄И"  

50SF84 17"  

50SF96 19 П⁄Ж"  

50SF112 22 У⁄М"  

60JA11H ϥ"  

60JA12H ϥ П⁄И"

60JA13H 3 П⁄Ж"  

60SH14H ϥ С⁄И"  

60SH15H Ϧ"  

60SH16H Ϧ П⁄И"  

60SDS17H Ϧ П⁄Ж"  

60SDS18H Ϧ ПП⁄ЕК"  

60SDS19H 5"  

60SDS20H ϧ П⁄М"  

60SDS21H ϧ П⁄Ж"  

60SDS22H ϧ ПП⁄ЕК"  

60SDS23H ϧ ПУ⁄ЕК"  

60SDS24H Ϩ П⁄М"  

60SDS25H Ϩ С⁄М"  

60SK26H Ϩ У⁄М"  

60SK27H Ϩ Х⁄М"  

60SK28H 7 П⁄М"  

60SK30H ϩ У⁄М"  

60SK32 8"  

60SK35 Ϫ ПС⁄ЕК"  

60SK36 9"  

60SK40 ϫ ПУ⁄ЕК"  

60SF42 ϣϢ П⁄Ж"  

60SF45 11 С⁄ЕК"  

60SF48 ϣϣ Х⁄М"  

60SF54 ϣϥ П⁄И"  

60SF60 ϣϦ С⁄И"  

60SF70 ϣϩ С⁄ЕК"  

60SF72 ϣϩ У⁄М"  

60SF80 ϣϫ П⁄Ж"  

60SF84 ϤϢ П⁄Ж"  

60SF96 Ϥϥ С⁄М"  

60SF112 Ϥϩ С⁄ЕК"  

80SH11H Ϧ"  

80SH12H Ϧ С⁄М"  

80SDS13H 4 У⁄М"  

80SDS14H ϧ"  

80SK15H ϧ П⁄И"  

80SK16H ϧ У⁄М"  

80SK17H Ϩ"  

80SK18H Ϩ У⁄ЕК"  

80SK19H 6 Ч⁄ЕК"  

80SF20H Ϩ ПУ⁄ЕК"  

80SF22H ϩ Ч⁄ЕК"  

80SF24H Ϫ С⁄ЕК"  

80SF26H Ϫ ПС⁄ЕК"  

80SF28H ϫ С⁄М"  

80SF30H ϣϢ П⁄М"  

80SF35H ϣϣ С⁄И"  

80SF36H ϣϤ"  

80SF40 13 У⁄ЕК"  

80SF42 ϣϥ ПУ⁄ЕК"  

80SF45 14 Х⁄М"  

80SF48 ϣϧ Х⁄М"  

80SF54 17 С⁄И"  

80SF60 ϣϫ У⁄М"  



   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  



   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 Chain-R 180-2 -C/L (I)  Chain-R 180-2 -O/L (I)  

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 Chain-R 180-2 -C/L (US)  Chain-R 180-2 -O/L (US)  



2.609" 2.062" 1.122" Chain-81X-10  Chain-81X-C/L  Chain-81X-O/L  

2.609" 2.531" 1.122" Chain-81XH-10  Chain-81XH-C/L  Chain-81XH-O/L  

2.609" 2.62" 1.27" Chain-81XHH-10  Chain-81XHH-C/L  Chain-81XHH-O/L

2.609" 3.094" 1.125" Chain-WR78-10  Chain-WR78-Link  

3.075" 3.421" 1.250" Chain-WR82-10  Chain-WR82-Link  



2-5
6

7-8











PIECE OF MIND FOR UP TO 12-MONTHS!

• 

• 

• 
• 



SA207-23G

SA201-8N

SA202-10N

SA204-12N

SA205-14N

SA205-15N

SA205-16N

SA206-17N

SA206-18N

SA206-19N

SA206-20N

SA207-20N

SA207-21N

SA207-22N

SA207-23N

SA208-24N

SA208-25N

SA209-26N

SA209-27N

SA209-28N

SA210-30N

SA210-31N

SA210-32N

SA211-32N

SA211-35N

SB201-8G

SB202-10G

SB204-12G

SB205-14G

SB205-15G

SB205-16G

SB206-17G

SB206-18G

SB206-19G

SB206-20G

SB207-20G

SB207-21G

SB207-22G

SB207-23G

SB208-24G

SB208-25G

SB201-8N

SB202-10N

SB204-12N

SB205-14N

SB205-16N

SB206-18N

SB206-19N

SB206-20N

SB207-20N

SB207-21N

SB207-22N

SB207-23N

SB208-24N



201-202 2-1/2" PFT203

204 2-13/16" PFT204

205 3" PFT205

206 3-9/16" PFT206

207 3-15/16" PFT207

201-202 2-1/2" PFL203

204 2-13/16" PFL204

205 3" PFL205

206 3-9/16" PFL206

207 3-15/16" PFL207

201-202 2-1/2" PF203

204 2-13/16" PF204

205 3" PF205

206 3-9/16" PF206

207 3-15/16" PF207

208 4-11/16" PF208

209 4-3/4" PF209

210 5" PF210

211 5-11/16" PF211

204 2-13/16"

With
Zerk 47MM-3G

Without
Zerk 47MM-3GP

205 3"

With
Zerk 52MM-3G

Without
Zerk 52MM-3GP

206 3-9/16"

With
Zerk 62MM-3G

Without
Zerk 62MM-3GP

207 3-15/16"

With 
Zerk 72MM-3G

Without 
Zerk 72MM-3GP



2-3



Interchangeable With
DODGE, HUB CITY,

EDISON & BROWNING

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 











315-923-9118







 HOPPERS







2 Vent Air Box f/ Top-Dry (10" Inlet)

2 Vent Air Box f/ Top-Dry (12" Inlet)

2 Vent Air Box f/ Top-Dry (14" Inlet)





10"

12"

14"



2-3
4

5

5

6
7

8-11

12-18





































(D) on and after November 18, 2036, all fi xed ladders are equipped with a per-
sonal fall arrest system or a ladder safety system. It should be noted that “lower 
level” references ground level and not an intermediate platform between sections 
of fi xed ladder.








